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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

AUDITED BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018 

CORPUS L CAPITAL FUND AND LIABILITIES SCHEDULE 2017-18 2016-17 

Corpus/ capital fund 1 4383,45,372.18 4313,29,457.15 
Reserves and surplus 2 - - 

Earmarked/ endowment funds 3 249,53,020.00 278,27,789.00 
Secured loans and borrowings 4 - - 

Unsecured loans and borrowings 5 - 90,000.00 
Deferred credit liabilities 6 - - 

Current liabilities and provisions 7 131,51,650.35 122,87,897.00 

TOTAL 4764,50,042.53 4715,35,143.15 

ASSETS 2017-18 2016-17 

Fixed assets 8 549,44,240.03 536,49,022.03 
Investments - from earmarked endowment funds 9 211,53,836.00 242, 77,500.00 
Investments - others 10 123,11,997.00 106,21,676.00 
Current assets, loans, advances etc. 11 3880,39,969.50 3829,86,945.12 

TOTAL 4764,50,042.53 4715,35,143.15 

As compiled from the books provided, and the information and explanations given to us. 
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FORM OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (NON-PROFIT ORGANISATIONS) 
NAME OF ENTITY :- CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2018 
PARTICULARS Amount In Rs. Amount In Rs. 

2017-18 2016-17 
SCHEDULE 1- CORPUS[ CAPITAL FUND 

Balance as at the beginning of the year 4302,S2,394 4059,37, 714 
Add: Income over Expenses 234,36,978 222,87,296 
Less : Asset created out of Corpus fund (153,44,000) 
Add: Balance Transferred from Pension fund 4383,45,372 20,27,385 4302,52,394 

TOTAL 4383,45,372 4302,52,394 

SCHEDULE 2 - RESERVE & SURPLUS 

TOTAL - - 

SCHEDULE 3 - EARMARKED L ENDOWMENT FUNDS 
A PENSION FUND 

Opening Balance 20,25,809 
Add:- 

Subscription/ Refund of Advance 
Received from Non Plan towards Pension 189,81,960 

Interest Payable to GPF Contributors 2017-18 (Non-Plan & Plan) 
Misc./ Other Receipts 1,806 

Less: 
GPF adavnce / withdrawal 

Payment of Pension (189,81,960) 
Bank Charges (230) 
Transfer to Corpus Fund (20,27,385) 

B GPF FUND 
Opening Balance 278,27,789 297,85,861 
Add:- 

Subscription/ Refund of Advance 51,39,186 63,83,041 
Interest on FD (created against GPF fund) 12,48,147 
Interest Payable to GPF Contributors 94,311 22,29,884 

less: 
GPF adavnce / withdrawal (70,23,000) 
Final Settlement (93,56,413) 249,53,020 (35,47,997) 278,27,789 

TOTAL 249,53,020 278,27,789 278,27,789 
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FORM OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (NON-PROFIT ORGANISATIONS) 
NAME OF ENTITY :- CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2018 
PARTICULARS Amount In Rs. Amount In Rs. 

2017-18 2016-17 
SCHEDULE 1 - CORPUS[ CAPITAL FUND 

Balance as at the beginning of the year 4302,52,394 4059,37, 714 
Add: Income over Expenses 234,36,978 222,87,296 
Less : Asset created out of Corpus fund (153,44,000) 
Add: Balance Transferred from Pension fund 4383,45,372 20,27,385 4302,52,394 

SCHEDULE 4 - SECURED LOANS 

TOTAL - - 

SCHEDULE S - UNSECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS 

Loans & Advances - - 90,000 90,000 

TOTAL - 90,000 

SCHEDULE 6 - DEFERRED CREDIT LIABILITIES 

TOTAL - - 

SCHEDULE 7 - CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 

Current Liabilities 
a) Expenses Payable 

Audit fees payable 38,040 
Kamlesh Kumar & Co 45,000 45,000 
TDS Payable 1,48,654 
Bonus Payable - 4,16,754 
Salary & Allowances Payable 80,83,839 81,66,879 72,74,874 78,85,282 

b) Deposists 
Seemai Udia Security Deposit 10,000 10,000 
EMDTender 24,89,250 24,89,250 
Others 24,99,250 2,45,049 27,44,299 

c) Other Liabilities 
Miscellaneous - - 
Others 2,82,054 2,82,054 - - 

Provisions 
Anticipated Expenditure on Retirement Benefits 

Leave Encashments 5,31,921 2,34,859 
GLIC 2,525 
Other Provision 5,91,292 - 
GPF Payable 7,66,934 11,07,611 
Commutation 3,13,321 22,03,468 3,13,321 16,58,316 

TOTAL 131,51,650 122,87,897 
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FORM OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (NON-PROFIT ORGANISATIONS) 
NAME OF ENTITY :- CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2018 
PARTICULARS Amount In Rs. Amount In Rs. 

2017-18 2016-17 
SCHEDULE 1- CORPUS[ CAPITAL FUND 

Balance as at the beginning of the year 4302,52,394 4059,37, 714 
Add: Income over Expenses 234,36,978 222,87,296 
Less : Asset created out of Corpus fund (153,44,000) 
Add: Balance Transferred from Pension fund 4383,45,372 20,27,385 4302,52,394 

SCHEDULE 8 - FIXED ASSETS 
Attached Separately 549,44,240 481,49,022 
ADD:Capital work in progress - 549,44,240 55,00,000 536,49,022 

TOTAL 549,44,240 536,49,022 

SCHEDULE 9 - INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED L ENDOWMENT FUNDS 
FDR - Canara Bank 200,00,000 225,00,000 
Add : Accured Interest 11,53,836 211,53,836 17,77,500 242,77,500 

TOTAL 211,53,836 242,77,500 

SCHEDULE 10 - INVESTMENTS OTHER 
FDR - Canara Bank 98,44,000 98,44,000 
Previous Accruals 7,77,676 7,77,676 
Add: Prior period interest 2016-17 9,65,716 
Interest Accrued 2017-18 7,24,605 123,11,997 106,21,676 

TOTAL 123,11,997 106,21,676 

SCHEDULE 11- CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES 

A. CURRENT ASSETS 
Advances 2,24,425 - 

Advance for Capital Works 2588,97,205 2793,26,100 
Other Advance 15,24,196 
Misc advance 
Advance to staff 

Imprest Advance 5,96,519 
Festival advances 1,18,000 1,00,000 
Swachta Action Plan Account 41,02,009 20,000 
IMR Project 576,60,243 
TDS Receivable 1,88,186 1,88,186 
IMR Advance 41,061 3212,31,129 41,061 2817,96,062 

Paid to Branches - - 
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FORM OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (NON-PROFIT ORGANISATIONS) 
NAME OF ENTITY :- CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 ST MARCH 2018 
PARTICULARS Amount in Rs. Amount in Rs. 

2017-18 2016-17 
SCHEDULE 1- CORPUS[ CAPITAL FUND 

Balance as at the beginning of the year 4302,52,394 4059,37, 714 
Add: Income over Expenses 234,36,978 222,87,296 
Less: Asset created out of Corpus fund (153,44,000) 
Add: Balance Transferred from Pension fund 4383,45,372 20,27,385 4302,52,394 
B. CASH AND BANK BALANCES 

Cash-in-Hand/ Imprest Advances 
Cash at Hqrs. Office 30,000 30,000 
Cash at Institutes/ Units 47,820 77,820 56,105 86,105 

Cash at Bank 
SBI Non-Plan A/c. 545,35,503 208,62,742 
SBI Plan A/c. 54,68,372 709,15,478 
SBI Pension A/c. 29,664 27,874 
SBI GPF A/c. 14,70,709 13,53,072 
SBI NPS A/c. 58,274 56,368 
SBI Miscellaneous A/c. 51,68,499 61,78,150 
SBI Nodal - 667,31,021 6,34,032 1000,27, 715 

Chegue/DD In Hand 
Cheque in Hand - 

Funds in Transit - - 

TOTAL 3880,39,970 3819,09,882 
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NAME OF ENTITY :- CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

Annexure to Balance Sheet for the year 2017-18 

B. CASH AND BANK BALANCES Total HQRS SCRI-Chennai SCRU SRRI-TVM SRRI-PUDU SMPG-METTUR SCRU-ND SCRU-BLR 

Cash-in-HandL lmQrest Advances 
Cash at Hqrs. Office 30,000 30,000 - - 
Cash at Institutes/ Units 47,820 10,000 2,820 5,000 20,000 5,000 - - 

- - - 
- 

Cash at Bank - 
SBI Non-Plan A/c. 545,35,503 390,83,221 77,86,541 1,14,250 9,67,391 33,09,409 20,73,163 8,95,595 3,05,934 
SBI Plan A/c. 54,68,372 22,27,362 - 26,206 23,43,812 4,09,651 4,51,341 - - 
SBI Pension A/c. 29,664 29,664 - - 

SBI GPF A/c. 14,70,709 14,70,709 - - 

SBI NPS A/c. 58,274 58,274 - - 
SBI Miscellaneous A/c. 51,68,499 47,55,018 4,13,481 - - 

SBI Nodal - - - 
- 

- 
ChegueLDD In Hand - 

Cheque in Hand - - - 
Funds in Transit - - - 

DD Recd. (Misc.) - - - - - - - - - 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

AUDITED INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.03.2018 

INCOME Schedule No 2017-18 2016-17 

Income from Sales/ Services 12 - - 
Grants/ Subsidies 13 2693,99,825.00 2259,52,000 
Fees/ Subscriptions/NPS 14 - - 
Income from Investments 15 - - 
Income from Royalty, Publication etc. 16 - - 
Interest Earned 17 40,01,565.57 58,00,026 
Other Income 18 15,72,841.30 20,39,137 
Increase/ Decrease in Stock of Finished Goods and Work - in -Process 19 - - 

Total 2749,74,231.87 2337,91,163 

EXPENDITURE 

Establishment Expenses 20 1916,07,996.00 1157,18,351 
Other Administrative Expenses etc. 21 521,57,546.84 333,68,303 
Refundable Remiance, Recoveries 22 - - 
Depreciation 8 77,71,711.00 69,16,103 

Total 2515,37,253.84 1560,02,757 

Balance being excess of income over Expenditure (A-B) 234,36,978.03 777,88,406.00 
Prior Period Expense written off (as recommend by council) - (555,01,110.00) 

BALANCE BEING SURPLUS/DEFIV 234,36,978.03 222,87,296.00 

As compiled from the books provided, and the information and explanations given to us. Page No.7 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

AUDITED INCOME & EXPENDITURE (PLAN) ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.03.2018 

INCOME Schedule No 2017-18 2016-17 

Income from Sales/ Services 12 
Grants/ Subsidies 13 - 859,52,000.00 
Fees/ Subscriptions/NPS 14 
Income from Investments 15 
Income from Royalty, Publication etc. 16 
Interest Earned 17 26,05, 723.07 29,19,031.00 
Other Income 18 4,22,415.00 10,03,516.00 
Increase/ Decrease in Stock of Finished Goods and Work - in -Process 19 

Total 30,28,138.07 898,74,547.00 

EXPENDITURE 

Establishment Expenses 20 263,55,456.00 69,66,421.00 
Other Administrative Expenses etc. 21 116, 77,964.09 247,18,203.00 
Refundable Remiance, Recoveries 22 
Depreciation 8 68,85,644.00 62,30,641.58 

Total 449,19,064.09 379,15,265.58 

BALANCE BEING SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) CARRIED TO CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND (418,90,926.02)1 519,59,281 I 
As compiled from the books provided, and the information and explanations given to us. Page No.8 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

AUDITED INCOME & EXPENDITURE (NON PLAN) ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.03.2018 

INCOME Schedule No 2017-18 2016-17 

Income from Sales/ Services 12 
Grants/ Subsidies 13 2693,99,825.00 1400,00,000.00 
Fees/ Subscriptions/NPS 14 
Income from Investments 15 
Income from Royalty, Publication etc. 16 2,54,621.00 
Interest Earned 17 13,95,842.50 28,46,427 .00 
Other Income 18 11,50,426.30 2,54,621.00 
Increase/ Decrease in Stock of Finished Goods and Work - in -Process 19 

Total 2719,46,093.80 1433,55,669.00 

EXPENDITURE 

Establishment Expenses 20 1652,52,540.00 1087,51,930.00 
Other Administrative Expenses etc. 21 404,79,582.75 70,97,812.00 
Refundable Remiance, Recoveries 22 
Depreciation 8 8,86,067.00 6, 76,972.35 

Total 2066,18,189.75 1165,26,714.35 

BALANCE BEING SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) CARRIED TO CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND 653,27,904.05 I 268,28,954.65 I 
As compiled from the books provided, and the information and explanations given to us. Page No. 9 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE (NON-PLAN & PLAN} FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.03.2018 

As at 
March 31, 2018 

As at 
March 31, 2017 

PARTICULARS NON-PLAN PLAN NON-PLAN PLAN MISC/Others 

SCHEDULE 13 - GRANTS/ SUBSIDIES 

Grant Received from Ministry 2693,99,825.00 - 1400,00,000.00 842,00,000 
Prior period Grants received during the year 17,52,000 
Less: Cap. {Le.Fixed Assets} 

TOTAL 2693,99,825.00 - 1400,00,000.00 859,52,000.00 

SCHEDULE 17 - INTEREST EARNED 

On Saving Accounts 
With Scheduled Banks 17,77,500 7,77,676 

SBI-Plan 7,67,443.07 6,36,344 
SBI-Non-Plan 13,95,842.50 - 4,29,684.00 
SB I-Pension - 1,790.00 
SBI-NPS - 2,094.00 
SBI-GPF - - 
On FD Maturity - - 

SB I-Miscellaneous - 1,32,930.00 
SB I-Nodal - 11,145.00 
Branches 1,14,419.00 13,93, 712.00 34568 

Accrued FD Interest - 7,24,605.00 5,24,824.00 1,11,299.00 
Prior Period Accrued Interest 9,65, 716.00 

On Loans 
Employees/ Staff 

HBA Interest - 
Scooter Advance Int - 

Total 13,95,842.50 26,05,723.07 28,46,427.00 29,19,031.00 34,568.00 
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SCHEDULE 18 - OTHER INCOME 

Application Fee Received 70,800.00 41,454.00 
Fund received from Ministry of Ayush by Branch - - 
Sale of Plants-MISC - 2,02,400.00 93,845.00 
Sale of Tender Cococnut-MISC - 10,520.00 
OP Charges - - 

Regn fess 1,29,030.00 7,150.00 
Sale of Condemned Articles 3,42,348.00 97,001.00 
Book Sales 49,028.00 25,263.00 

Sale of tender Forms 6,250.00 4,500.00 
Share money 70,800.00 - 

Misc Income 3,28,773.30 34,127.00 2,54,621.00 10,03,516.00 6,87,155.00 
Time Barred Cheques 1,53,397.00 

Total 11,50,426.30 4,22,415.00 2,54,621.00 10,03,516.00 7,81,000.00 
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SCHEDULE 20 - ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES 

Arrear Salary 7S,600.00 - 
AWC Staff Salary 6,59,365.00 - 
Commmuation 42,60,985.00 
DA 64,481.00 6,76,399.00 
DCRG 82,35,930.00 - 
DG'S NPS 3,57,504.00 - 

El Encashment 48,87,613.00 - 
GLIC 23,550.00 - 

Honorarium 45,000.00 - 
JRF Salary - 48,500.00 
LTC 1,85,632.00 - 
NPS 130,50,322.00 - 

NPS-DG 1,16,736.00 - 
Pension - - 
Reimbursements 85,744.00 5,609.00 
Salary 1152,17,924.00 248,43,718.00 
Salary Arrears 1,20,496.00 - 

Salary-Consultant 10,16,000.00 - 
Salary-Variety Services 48, 75,648.00 - 

Srf Salary 6,43,064.00 33,600.00 
Staff Reimbursements 3,985.00 - 

TA 28,07,425.00 4,53,994.00 
Tds 14,98,243.00 2,93,636.00 
Tds - Arrear Salary 8,400.00 - 
TDS AWC 38,283.00 - 

Tuition Fee 64,293.00 - 
Wages 69,10,317.00 - 

Total 1652,52,540.00 263,55,456.00 
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SCHEDULE 21 - OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 

Advertisement 
Arogya Fair-Nagaland 
Arogya Fair-New Delhi 
Bangalore Establishment Exp 
Bank Charges 
Books & Journals 
Computer Accessories 
Contigency 
Dengue Meeting Exp 
Dispatch Charges 
Emr Scrutinization Meeting Expenses 
FD Interest- Reversed 
Hiring Charges 
Hospitality Expenses 
IISF 
lmr Project 
Internet Charges 
Interview Exp 
Medical Exp 
Medicines 
Meeting Expenses 
Misc Exp 
Nmpb EXP 
Nsdl Charges 
Office Expenses 
Omr Sheets 
Postage 
Printing & Stationary 
Professional Fees 
Profession Tax 
Promotional Expenses 
Recruitment Exp 

7,44,002.00 
1,94,092.00 
1,52,386.00 
49,206.00 
4,309.25 

74,065.00 
15,598.00 

162,05,689.50 

24,708.00 
13,232.00 
36,947.00 
4,360.00 
400.00 

3,54,000.00 
46,48,362.00 

11,182.00 
7,313.00 
9,774.00 

13,64,102.00 
4,41,639.00 
3,02,492.00 
47,905.00 
5,152.00 

1,25,721.00 
34,500.00 
14,048.00 

13,85,485.00 
1,51,263.00 
28,015.00 

5,68,660.00 
42,667.00 

931.00 
32,828.00 

79,83,327.25 
7,993.00 

13,710.00 

13,06,027.00 

1,07,021.00 
4,434.00 

22,305.84 
2,60,671.00 

56,266.00 
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Refreshment Expenses 1,35,032.00 1,044.00 
Remuneration-Recruitment 1, 79,004.00 - 
Repair & Maintainence 11,03,223.00 730.00 
Republic Day Celebration 15,000.00 - 
Seminar and Conference Expenses 2,35,185.00 - 

Service Charges 11,123.00 - 
Siddha Day 6,42,871.00 - 

Sitting Fee 36,306.00 16,000.00 
SPC Meeting Exp - 29,463.00 
Stall Booking Charges 30,000.00 - 
TDS Filing Fees 14,454.00 - 

Telephone Exp 3,29,705.00 - 
Telephone Reimbursements 31,741.00 - 

Testing Charges - 72,260.00 
Training Programme Expenses 34,000.00 - 

Travelling & Conveyance 18,57,513.00 42,582.00 
Uniform 1,341.00 - 
Vehicle Hiring Charges-Antony Cabs 3,42,906.00 - 

Visiting Exp 4,604.00 - 
Yoga Day Expenses 66,410.00 - 

Vehicle Maintainence 80,315.00 - 
CEA 1,40,920.00 - 

HPCA Arrears 11,923.00 - 
Swasthya Raksha Prog. 8,61,869.00 2,28,225.00 
Other 14,42,684.00 4,750.00 
Herbariu seeds 26,650.00 - 

PWD 80,000.00 - 
Hindi Fornight 55,000.00 - 

Swachhta Pakwada and Action Plan 3,17,921.00 - 
Lab Equipment & Expenses 13,85,012.00 14,000.00 
Animal feed 1,27,900.00 14,000.00 
Chemicals 10,51,267.00 77,185.00 
Diet 2,17,826.00 1,00,696.00 
Electricity 10,81,162.00 - 

Hospital Sundries 2,46,852.00 82,172.00 
Linen 27,669.00 18,560.00 
Water 1,01,225.00 - 
X-Ray 48,600.00 4,334.00 
NWCCMP (Workshop) 10,05,055.00 11,76,449.00 
Audit fee 38,040.00 - 

Total 404,79,582.75 116,77,964.09 rJD~\,o\l2 
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ANNEXURE IX-PLAN 

Annexure to Income and Expenditure (Plan) Accounts for the year 2017-18 

SCHEDULE No: 17 

INTEREST EARNED CCRS, Hqrs. I SCRU, 
Office Palayamkottai 

SCRI, Chennai SRRI, Pondicherry SRRI, Trivandrum ISMPG, Mettur Dami SCRU, NEWDELHI I SCRU,BANGLORE Total 

Other Receipts 
SBI-Plan 1,11,106 61!.461 3,08,064 36,402 1,56,568 93,842 767443.07 
SBI-Non-Plan 
SB I-Pension 1,790 1790 
SBI-NPS 2,094 2094 
SBI-GPF 
On FDMaturit 
SBI-Miscellaneous 1,32,930 132930 
sbi-nodal 11,14S 11145 
Accrued FD Interest 7,24,605 724605 

11,77,151 

OTHER INCOME CCRS, Hqrs. I SCRU, 
Office Pala_yamkottai 

SCRI, Chennai SRRI, Pondicherry SRRI, Trivandrum ISMPG, Mettur Dami SCRU, NEWDELHI I SCRU,BANGLORE Total 

A.e.e_lication Fee Received 41,454 41454 
Fund received from Ministry of Ayush by Branch 
Sale of Plants-MISC 2,02,400 

10,520 

7,150 
2,501 I 94,500 

I 4,113 21,150 
1,000 I 3,500 

I 
1939 15085 7128 9975 

202400 
Sale of Tender Cococnut-MISC 10520 
OP Charges 
Regn fess 7150 
Sale of Condemned Articles 
Book Sales 
Sale of tender Forms 
Share money 
Misc Income 

97001 
25263 
4500 

34127 
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A N N EXU R E IX -N O N P LA N 

A n n exu re to In com e an d E xp e n d itu re (N o n -P la n ) A cco u n ts fo r th e ye a r 20 17 -1 8 

SCH ED U LE N o : 17 

IN T E R EST EA RN ED CC R S , H q rs . O ff ic e 
SC RU , 

Pa la y am ko tta i 
SC R I, C he n n a i I SR R I, Po nd ich e r ry SR R I, T r iv a nd rum 

SM PG , M e ttu r D am 
SC RU , N EW D ELH I IS C RU ,BA N G LO R E T o ta l 

SB I-P la n 

SB I-N o n -P la n 9~ 58 1 .0 0 12 ,9 18 .0 0 3 ,4 4 ,4 44 .0 0 4 7 ,4 8 6 .0 0 27 ,6 24 .0 0 16 ,2 77 .0 0 15 ,39 1 .5 0 5 ,1 21 .0 0 13 ,9 5 ,8 4 2 .5 0 

SB I-P e n s io n 

SB I-N P 5 

SB I-G P F 

O n FD M atu r it 

SB I-M is ce lla n e o u s 

B ra n ch e s 

A cc ru e d FD In te re s t 

H BA ln te re s t 

Sco o te r A d v an ce In t 

O TH ER IN COM E CC R 5 , H q rs . O ff ic e 
SC RU , 

Pa la yam ko tta i 
5C R I, C he n n a i I 5R R I, Po nd ich e r ry 5R R I, T r iv a nd rum 

5M PG , M e ttu r D am 1 5CRU, NEWOELHI l5CRU,BANGLORE Total 

~pplication Fee Received 70!.800.00 70,800.00 
FundreceivedfromMinistryofAyushbyBranch 
Sale of Plants-MISC 
SaleofTenderCococnut-MISC 
OP Charges 
R~nfess 530.00 60,350.00 59,400.00 8,750.00 1,29,030.00 
Sale of Condemned Articles 1,50,214.00 1,92,134.00 3,42,348.00 
Book5ales 17,791.00 31,237.00 49,028.00 
Sale of tender Forms 6,000.00 2S0.00 6,250.00 
Share money 70,800.00 70,800.00 
Misc Income 14,307.00 1,500.00 8S.30 3,01,967.00 5,514.00 5,400.00 3,28,773.30 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

Schedule to Establishment Expenses {Plan & NON Plan) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

SCHEDULE 20 

ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES 

Arrear Salary 

AWC Staff Salary 

CommutaHon 

DA 

DCRG 
DG'S NPS 

EL Encashment 

GSLI 

Honc-otum 

JRF Salary 

LTC 

NPS 
NPS-DG 
PensKX"I 

Reimbursements 

Salary 

Salary Arrears 

Salary-Consultant 

Salary-Variety Services 

SrfSalary 

Staff Reimbursements 

TA 

Tds 

T ds - Arrear Salary 

TDSAWC 

Tuition Fee 

Wages 

NON-PLAN 
CCRS, Hqrs. SCRU, SCRI, Chennai SRRI, SRRI, SMPG, Mettur SCRU, NEW DELHI SCRU,BANGLORE Total 

Office Palayamkottai Pondicherry Trivandrum Dam 
75,600,00 75,600.00 

6,59,365,00 6,59,365.00 
31,39,616,00 11,21,369,00 42,60,985.00 

51,954,00 12,527,00 64,481.00 
9,13,919,00 51,43,432,00 21,78,579,00 82,35,930.00 
3,57,504,00 3,57,504.00 
1,18,800,00 35,36,369,00 12,32,444,00 48,87,613.00 

1,957,00 21,593,00 23,550.00 
45,000,00 45,000.00 

82,300,00 67,559,00 4,833,00 30,940,00 1,85,632.00 
130,50,322,00 130,50,322.00 

1,16,736,00 1,16,736.00 

69,805,00 4,800.00 11,139,00 85,744.00 
85,48,406,00 39,51,478.00 659,48,298,00 158,46,548.00 117,25,111.00 42,09,032,00 37,19,429,00 12,69,622,00 1152,17,924.00 

1,20,496,00 1,20,496.00 
10,16,000,00 10,16,000.00 
48,75,648,00 48,75,648.00 
6,43,064,00 6,43,064.00 

3,985,00 3,985.00 
11,52,560,00 1,22,758.00 5,42,304,00 1,79,815.00 2,10,922.00 32,503.00 3,83,616.00 1,82,947.00 28,07,425.00 
4,32,962.00 1,65,894.00 7,30,580.00 1,12,921.00 55,886.00 14,98,243.00 

8,400.00 8,400.00 
38,283.00 38,283.00 
64,293.00 64,293.00 

69,10,317.00 69,10,317.00 
1652,52,540.00 
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P LA N 

CCRS, Hqrs. 
Office 

SCRU, 
Palayamkottai 

SCRI, Chennai SRRI, 
Pondicherry 

SRRI, Trivandrum I SMPG, Mettur I SCRU, NEW 
Dam DELHI SCRU,BANGL 

MISC,HO I PENSION,HO Total 

6,76,399.00 6,76,399.00 

48,500.00 48,500.00 

227,47,899.00 227,47,899.00 ,,.,~ 

I 
-1 19,78,628.00 

33,600.00 

78,745.00 46,126.00 96,645.00 13,219.00 57,892.00 
33,300.00 

1,17,191.00 
5,609.00 

20,95,819.00 

1,61,367.00 
2,60,336.00 

33,600.00 

4,53,994.00 
2,93,636.00 

263,55,456.00 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH II\ 

SCHEDULE TO ADM INISTRATIVE EXPENSES (PLAN & NON PLAN! 

SCHEDULE 21 NON-PLAN 

CCRS, Hqrs. SCRU, SCRI, Chennai SRRI, SRRI, SMPG, SCRU,NEW I Total 
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES Office Palayamkottai Pondkherry Trivandrum MetturDam DELHI SCRU,BANGL 

Mvertisement 7,03,354.00 40,648.00 7,44,002.00 
Arogya Fair-Nagaland 1,94,092.00 1,94,092.00 
Arogya Fair-New Delhi 1,52,386.00 1,52,386.00 
Bangalore Establishment Exp 49,206.00 49,206.00 
Bank Charges 3,072.75 265.50 971.00 4,309.25 
Books & Journals 16,335.00 57,730.00 74,065.00 
Computer Accessories 15,598.00 15,598.00 
Contigency 775.00 2,15, 720.00 63,83,023.50 51, 78,209.00 3,17,580.00 37,42,962.00 76,926.00 2,90,494.00 162,05,689.50 
Dengue Meeting Exp 
Dispatch Charges 24,708.00 24,708.00 
Emr Scrutinization Meeting Expenses 13,232.00 13,232.00 
FD Interest- Reversed 36,947.00 36,947.00 
Hiring Charges 4,360.00 4,360.00 
Hospitality Expenses 400.00 400.00 
IISF 3,54,000.00 3,54,000.00 
lmrProject 9,20,257.00 37,28,105.00 46,48,362.00 
Internet Charges 11,182.00 11,182.00 
Interview Exp 7,313.00 7,313.00 
Medical Exp 9,774.00 9,774.00 
Medicines 2,94,101.00 6,36,953.00 4,33,048.00 13,64,102.00 
Meeting Expenses 3,78,761.00 59,788.00 -2.00 3,092.00 4,41,639.00 
Misc Exp 1,87,879.00 15,199.00 96,328.00 3,086.00 3,02,492.00 
Nmpb EXP 47,905.00 47,905.00 
NsdlCharges 5,152.00 5,152.00 
Office Expenses 72,083.00 53,638.00 1,25,721.00 
Omr Sheets 34,500.00 34,500.00 
Postage 1,813.00 4,235.00 8,000.00 14,048.00 
Printing & Stationary 10,08, 173.00 25,932.00 3,46,508.00 4,872.00 13,85,485.00 
Professional Fees 1,39,340.00 11,923.00 1,51,263.00 
Profession Tax 9,855.00 18,160.00 28,015.00 
Promotional Expenses 5,27,660.00 41,000.00 5,68,660.00 
Recruitment Exp 42,667.00 42,667.00 
Refreshment Expenses 1,220.00 15,370.00 1,18,442.00 1,35,032.00 
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Rernuneraticn-Recruitrnent 1,79,004.00 1,79,004.00 
Repair& Maintainence 49,302.00 4,820.00 10,49,101.00 11,03,223.00 
Republic Day Celebration 15,000.00 15,000.00 
Seminar and Conference Expenses 46,250.00 20,000.00 1,68,935.00 2,35,185.00 
Service Charges 11,123.00 11,123.00 
Siddha Day 5,78,893.00 63,978.00 6,42,871.00 
Sitting Fee 35,306.00 1,000.00 36,306.00 
SPC Meeting Exp 

Stall Booking Charges 30,000.00 30,000.00 
TDS Filing Fees 13,054.00 1,400.00 14,454.00 
Telephone Exp 2,35,597.00 12,487.00 81,621.00 3,29,705.00 
Telephone Reimbursements 31,741.00 31,741.00 
Testing Charges 

Training Programme Expenses 34,000.00 34,000.00 
TravellirlQ & Conveyance 17,00.127.00 8,057.00 1,49,329.00 18,57,513.00 
Uniform 1,341.00 1,341.00 
Vehicle HirirlQ Charges-Antony Cabs 3,42,906.00 3,42,906.00 
VisitirlQ Exp 4,604.00 4,604.00 
Yoga Day Expenses 66,410.00 66,410.00 
Vehicle Maintainence 80,315.00 80,315.00 
CEA 1,40,920.00 1,40,920.00 
HPCA Arrears 11,923.00 11,923.00 
Swasthya Raksha Prog 5,92,358.00 34,794.00 2,14,717.00 20,000.00 8,61,869.00 
Other 9,090.00 2,07,060.00 2,71,662.00 9,54,872.00 14,42,684.00 
Herbariuseeds 23,800.00 2,850.00 26,650.00 
PWD 80,000.00 80,000.00 
Hindi Fomight 30,000.00 25,000.00 55,000.00 
Swachhta Pakwada and Action Plan 6,000.00 2,95,750.00 16,171.00 3,17,921.00 
Lab Equipment & Expenses 13,73,407.00 11,605.00 13,85,012.00 
Animal feed 1,27,900.00 1,27,900.00 
Chemicals 10,38,575.00 12,692.00 10,51,267 .00 
Diet 2,17,826.00 2,17,826.00 
Electricity 9,74,743.00 1,06,419.00 10,81,162.00 
Hospital Sundries 2,46,852.00 2,46,852.00 
Linen 27,669.00 27,669.00 
Water 1,01,225.00 1,01,225.00 
X-Ray 48,600.00 48,600.00 
NWCCMP (Workshop) 6,18,204.00 3,86,851.00 10,05,055.00 

404,41,542.75 
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I S IDDHA 

I FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

PLAN 

CCRS, Hqrs. 
Office 

SCRU, 
Palayamkottai 

SCRI, Chennai SRRI, SRRI, SMPG, 
Pondicherry I Trivandrum I Mettur Dam 

SCRU, NEW 
DELHI SCRU,BANGL 

MISC,HO & I PENSION,HO 
Mettur 

Total 

576.50 I 88.50 266.00 931.00 
32,828.00 32,828.00 

1,13,256.00 49,79,825.75 21,66,951.00 7,23,045.50 249.00 79,83,327.25 
7,993.00 7,993.00 

13,710.00 13,710.00 

3.07.128.00 9,93,899.00 5,000.00 13,06,027 .oo 

4.122.00 42,982.00 59,917.00 1,07,021.00 
4,434.00 4,434.00 

9,998.84 12,307.00 22,305.84 
2,60,671.00 2,60,671.00 

4,100.00 52,166.00 SGi.266.00 

844.00 200.00 1,044.00 
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730.00 730.00 

1,500.00 14,500.00 16,000.00 
29,463.00 29,463.00 

72,260.00 72,260.00 

40,082.00 2,500.00 42,582.00 

40,329.00 1,87,896.00 2,28,225.00 
4,750.00 4 .!.750 .00 

14,000.00 14,000.00 
14,000.00 14.!.000 .00 
74,987.00 2,198.00 77,185.00 

1,00,696.00 li.00,696.00 

82,172.00 82 .!.172.00 
18,560.00 18,560.00 

4,334.00 4,334.00 
11,76,449.00 11,76,449.00 

116,77,964.09 
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SCHEDULE 8: FIXED ASSETS 

GROSS BLOCK DEPRECIATION BLOCK NET BLOCK 

S.NO DESCRIPTION RATE 
Additions For the Year 

Before After Deletions/ As at 31.03.2018 Upto 01.04.2017 
Upto 

As at 31.03.2018 As at 31.03.2017 
Additions Deletions 31.03.2018 

As at 01.04.2017 30.09.2017 01.10.2017 Adjusments 

NON PLAN 

1 Furniture and fixtures 10% 19,69,518.00 1,21,761.00 83,844.00 21, 75,123.00 5,94,642.90 1,53,855.00 7,48,497.90 14,26,625.10 13,74,875.10 
2 Office equipment 15% 27,36,617.00 57,713.00 21,981.00 28,16,311.00 11,79,466.53 2,43,877.00 14,23,343.53 13,92,967.48 15,57,150.48 
3 Laboratory & hospital equipments 15% 21,93,194.00 6,67, 792.00 28,60,986.00 10,54,130.25 2,20,943.00 12, 75,073.25 15,85,912.75 11,39,063. 75 
4 Computer 40% 3,98,354.00 59,759.00 10,01,575.00 14,59,688.00 3,61,091.20 2,39,123.00 6,00,214.20 8,59,473.80 37,262.80 
5 Air conditioner 15% 2,82,554.00 2,82,554.00 94,088.60 28,269.00 1,22,357.60 1,60,196.40 1,88,465.40 

TOTAL(A) 75,80,237 .00 2,39,233.00 17,75,192.00 9S,94,662.00 32,83,419.48 8,86,067.00 41,69,486.48 54,25,175.53 42,96,817.53 

PLAN 

1 Plant & machinery 15% 194,19,697.00 194,19,697.00 46,00,517.68 22,22,877.00 68,23,394.68 125,96,303.33 148, 19,180.33 
2 Vehicle & essential equipments 15% 29,96,058.00 5,300.00 30,01,358.00 16,14,490.10 2,08,030.00 18,22,520.10 11,78,837.90 13,81,567.90 
3 Furniture and fixtures 10% 155,96,518.00 26,250.00 156,22,768.00 36,74,985.40 11,94, 778.00 48,69, 763.40 107,53,004.60 119,21,532.60 
4 Air conditioner/ref. 15% 1,54,190.00 37,665.00 1,91,855.00 39,452.60 20,034.00 59,486.60 1,32,368.40 1,14,737.40 
5 Office equipment 15% 3,97,982.00 3,97,982.00 1,14,504.45 42,521.00 1,57,025.45 2,40,956.55 2,83,477.55 
6 Laboratory & hospital equipments 15% 185,77,917.00 5,23,940.00 1,01,841.00 192,03,698.00 74,05,451.88 17,62,098.00 91,67,549.88 100,36,148.13 111, 72,465.13 
7 Computer 40% 16,94,401.00 7,59,447.00 24,53,848.00 12,62,765.00 3,24,543.00 15,87,308.00 8,66,540.00 4,31,636.00 
8 Library books 40% 93,494.00 93,494.00 91,100.40 957.00 92,057.40 1,436.60 2,393.60 
9 Land 0% 37,25,215.00 37,25,215.00 37,25,215.00 37,25,215.00 
10 Building 10% 110,98,060.00 110,98,060.00 11,09,806.00 11,09,806.00 99,88,254.00 

TOTAL(B) 626,55,472.00 116,53,550.00 8,98,953.00 752,07,975.00 188,03,267 .so 68,85,644.00 256,88,911.50 495,19,064.50 438,52,205.50 

TOTAL (A)+(B) 702,35, 709.00 118,92,783.00 26,74,145.00 848,02,637 .00 220,86,686.98 77,71,711.00 298,58,397 .98 549,44,240.03 481,49,023.03 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS (PENSION) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

RECEIPTS 2017-18 2016-17 PAYMENTS 2017-18 2016-17 

Opening balance Expenses 

Cash at bank 27,874.00 25,492.00 Payment of pension 227,47,899.00 184,14,004.00 
TDS on Pension 4,08,990.00 2,43,970.00 
Bank charges - 230.00 
DR Arrears 6,76,399.00 3,23,986.00 

Funds Received 
Closing balance 

From Non Plan A/c 238,33,288.00 189,81,960.00 
Bank 29,664.00 27,874.00 

Interest received 

Bank Interest 1,790.00 2,612.00 

TOTAL 238,62,952.00 190,10,064.00 TOTAL 238,62,952.00 190,10,064.00 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS (GPF) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

RECEIPTS 2017-18 2016-17 PAYMENT 2017-18 2016-17 

Opening balance Payments 

GPF Advance 12,95,000.00 
Cash at bank 13,53,072.00 49,541 GPF final payment 3,40,677.00 100,76,275 

GPF payment-SCRI 61,19,549.00 
Funds received GPF payment- SCRU 1,00,000.00 
From Subscription(non-plan&Plan) 63,65,841 GPF payment-SRRI TVM 7,79,000.00 
From CCRS 51,39,186.00 - GPF payment-SRRI PUDU 20,17,187.00 
FD matured 267,40,553.00 290,00,000 Investments in FDR 225,00,000.00 250,00,000 

Fixed deposits 
Interest received Bank charges 230 

On bank deposits 50,468.00 79,312 Closing balance 
lnterst on FD 43,843.00 22,29,884 

- - Cash at bank 14,70,709.00 13,53,073 

TOTAL 333,27,122.00 377,24,578 TOTAL 333,27,122.00 377,24,578 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS (NPS) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

RECEIPTS 2017-18 2016-17 PAYMENTS 2017-18 2016-17 

Opening balance Expenses 

Cash at bank 56,368.00 1,36,321.00 Transfer to N PS 188.00 
Transfer to Non plan A/c 3,29, 732.00 
Transfer to Trustee Bank 

Funds received 
From CCRS(non-plan) 2,45,408.00 

Interest received 
Closing Balance 

On bank deposits 2,094.00 4,371.00 
Bank 58,274.00 56,368.00 

TOTAL 58,462.00 3,86,100.00 TOTAL 58,462.00 3,86,100.00 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS (MISCELLANEOUS) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

RECEIPTS 2017-18 2016-17 PAYMENTS 2017-18 2016-17 

Opening balance Expenses 

Cash at bank 49,23,758.50 5,38,041.00 Salary 1,65,691.00 
SPC Meeting Exp 55,000.00 

Funds received Reversals 2,432.00 
TA 1,63,367.00 

Advances 2,98,799.00 1,69,845.00 Bank charges 258.75 120.00 
IMR Projects 63,84,400.00 Misc payment 1,44,060.00 
Application Money received 41,454.00 1,47,850.00 Refreshment Expenses 200.00 

Meeting Expenses 4,434.00 
Interest received Testing Charges 72,260.00 

IMR Project 5,000.00 
Bank Interest 1,42,082.00 62,164.00 Advances 53,367.00 23,61,117.00 

Contigency Recurring 249.00 
Contigency non recurring 28,997.00 

Other receipts Closing balance 

TA 2,000.00 Bank balance 51,68,498.75 47,70,376.00 
Sale of tender 1,000.00 
SPC Meeting Exp 25,537.00 
Sale of Scrap 2,500.00 
Reversals 2,432.00 
Sale of Plants 2,02,400.00 
Sale of Tender Cococnut 10,520.00 
Sales of Books 21,150.00 
Lease Received 9,975.00 
Registration Fees 7,150.00 
Misc receipts 2,370.00 

TOTAL 56,90,757.50 73,04,670.00 TOTAL 56,90,757.50 73,04,670.00 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS (PLAN) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

RECEIPTS 2017-18 2016-17 PAYMENTS 2017-18 2016-17 

Opening balance Funds Transfers 

Cash in hand 44,243.00 40,000.00 Funds transferred to Non plan Account 29,53,407.00 
Cash at bank 709,11,766.52 204,87,476.52 Unspent balance transferred to council 1,04,045.00 

Received from CCRS 43,11,163.00 Purchase of Fixed Assets 
Transferred from SBI Non Plan 2, 78,875.00 

Computer & Server 7,52,875.00 
Interest received Furniture & Fittings 26,250.00 

Interest on FDR 3,09,337.00 
SB interest received 1,37,339.00 
On bank deposits 7,58,292.07 16,94,679.00 Advances 

Other receipts Imprest Advance 11,198.00 

Imprest Advance- Unspent amount received 77,528.00 Establishment expenses 
EMO Deposit 1,85,000.00 35,81,000.00 
Registration Fees 94,500.00 Pay and allowances 19, 78,628.00 
Book Sales 4,113.00 Salary for SRF Nilappanai choornam 33,600.00 
Misc Receipts 5,939.00 Income Tax Paid 33,300.00 
Receipt from SCRI 1,04,045.00 TA 2,93,913.00 
Receipt from SCRU-Banglore 41,36,800.00 Out Source Expenditure Staff Nurse/ Daily wages Labour 35,316.00 
SaleofTender Form 3,500.00 Reimbursements 5,609.00 

Wages 14610 
SRRI - PUDU 19,00,000.00 
TA/DA 4,414.00 6,39,051.00 Adminstrative expenses 
Swasthya akshan Programe - 1,00,000.00 
Hotel Rent From Delegate 15,085.00 Advertisement charges 7,32,626.00 
Dengue Meeting receipt 2,007.00 Animal Feed 14,000.00 
EMR Workshop 2,365.00 Arogya expenditure 2,25,000.00 2,83,848.00 

Arogya Advance return to CCRS 2,34, 780.00 
Transfer from non plan 1,071.00 Audit fees 24,186.00 
FD Matured 58,02,808.00 Advance 10,000.00 

Bank Charges 672.75 7,486.00 
Grants Receied Bicycle 5,300.00 

Books & Journals 32,828.00 22,783.00 
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Grant in aid 
Transfer from non plan 

Misc Receipts 

Cont. Adv.(lmprest) 
Arogya 
Refund from Jayam & Co(return of LED TV) 
Other receipts 
Seminar & Conference 
Research plan 
Contingency 
right information ace amt 
Tender Advance (EMD Deposit) 
Medicines research 
MUSSM 
IMR 

Dr VG project 
Sa la ry Recover 

859,52,000.00 !Building renovation Charges 
470,00,000.00 Chemicals 

Contingencies 
Contingencies Recurring 
contigency non recurrin 
Conveyance and Freight 
Cost of tender form tran to non plan 

85,000.00 Dengue Meeting expenses 
9,01, 733.00 Diesel 
83,607.00 Diet 

9,42,016.00 Electrical Goods 
2,15,133.00 Electrolyte Analyser 

12,17,864.00 ELISA 
57,091.00 EMR Workshop 
61,500.00 Garden Maintenance 
82,000.00 Hiring Charges 
75,000.00 Hospital Sundries 

4,52,985.00 IMR Nilappanai choorn .Equip 
IMR Project 
Electrical Charge 

Income tax recovery 
12,00,000.00 I Lab Sundries 

16,370.00 Linen 
Medicines 
Man Power Hiring Charges 
MUSSM 
Misc Exp 
Nmpb Exp 
Other Expenses 
Pay and allowances 
PCIM Project Expenditure 
Pharmacy 
Photo 
Photo calorie Meter 
Postage and Telegram 
Printing Charges 
Project expenses 
Recurring Contigency Plan 
Refreshment 
Refund of Chooranam Project Amt 
Refunded to CCRS LED TV 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Research Activity 
Repairs to Vehicle 
Seminar & Conference 
Sanitary Items 
SCRI - Chennai 

9,500.00 
1,82,510.00 

40,52,916.25 

140.00 
1,000.00 

10,000.00 
4,015.00 

1,00,696.00 
730.00 

2,41,500.00 
2, 73,000.00 
3, 73,000.00 
40,709.00 
13,710.00 

1,23,905.00 
1,01,841.00 

13,01,027.00 

14,000.00 
18,560.00 

3,34,213.00 

34,207.84 
2,60,671.00 

9,31,559.00 
42,982.00 
4,750.00 
9,440.00 

200.00 
28,813.00 

5,14,500.00 
3,98,012.00 

1,364.00 
41,36,800.00 

8,217.00 

1,022.00 
29,94,500.00 

6,34,286.00 
4,69,489.00 
9,67,402.00 
23,504.00 

3,86,343.00 

1,55,286.00 
1,42,380.00 
8,71,004.00 

58,641.00 
6,136.00 

71,350.00 
6,52,489.00 
76,391.00 

1,43,480.00 
4,81,532.00 
6,07,031.50 

25,64,617.00 
42,16,560.82 

38,05, 735.00 

4,59,086.00 
3,57, 728.00 

40,46,096.68 
32,383.00 

54,900.00 
16,283.00 

4,58,878.00 

43, 79,853.00 
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SCRU-New Delhi 8,90,001.00 
SCRU-Palayamkottai 1,00,000.00 
Sitting Fee 16,000.00 23,500.00 
SMPG-Mettur 4,60,992.00 
SRRI - Puducherry 28,13,000.00 
SRRI - Trivandrum 4,15,971.00 
Stationary 53,660.00 4,55,118.00 
Swasthya Rakshan Programme 3,41,676.00 5,58,031.00 
Transportation Charges 2,500.00 15,100.00 
Travelling & Conveyance 40,082.00 14,700.00 
Swasthya Rakshan Camp Expenses 4,05,187.00 
Traning charges 15,000.00 
TA/DA 27,59,696.00 
TA/DA Arogya 6, 76,032.00 
TDS Payment 1,29,993.00 
Trust Account 98,000.00 
X.Ray 4,334.00 37,230.00 
EMD 18,00,000.00 
CCRS 3,26,453.00 
IMR - FUND TRANSFER 444,02,243.00 
Trans to fund 16, 70,400.00 
Vernacular 9,511.00 
Cost of medicine 19,23,657.00 
Cost of chemicals 12,18, 755.00 
Lab investigation charges 8,440.00 
Vehicle Insurance 7,131.00 
Festival Advance 66,000.00 
Camera 1,08,500.00 
Computer 93,150.00 
EMD Amount refund 11, 71,000.00 
Retirement benefit 23,02,000.00 
Refund of EMD Deposit 40,000.00 

Payment of fund 
Transfer to non plan a/c 487,52,000.00 
Purchase of fixed assets 
Purchase of Furniture 5,500.00 
Purchase of Computer 1,02,828.00 
Ca pita I Asset 55,00,000.00 
FDR UNITS 58,02,808.00 
Funds transferred From Plan to IMR Project 4,11,000.00 

Closing balance 

Cash in hand - 44,243.00 
Cash at bank 64,32,371.75 709,11, 766.52 

TOTAL 828,39,635.59 1711,35,060.52 TOTAL 828,39,635.59 1711,35,060.52 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS (NON-PLAN) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

PARTICULARS 2017-18 2016-17 PARTICULARS 2017-18 2016-17 

Opening balance Advances 

Cash at Hand 41,862.00 50,060.00 Advances 3,13,593.00 
Cash at bank 208,62,742.95 155,89,672.00 Unspent balance transferred to council 5,53,148.00 

Funds received Fund Transfer 

Fund received for IMR Project Gowri 
Chinthamani chenduram 18,24,800.00 Cash plan 1,87,879.00 

Transfer to SBI NPS 1,21,376.00 
Transfer to SBI GPF Account 108,83,155.00 
Transfer to plan 470,00,000.00 

From CCRS 1892,22,905.00 SBI-GPF 51,39,186.00 
Ministry of Ayush 20,00,000.00 SBI PENSION 238,33,288.00 189,81,960.00 
Fund transferred from Plan 29,54,407.00 487,52,000.00 SBI -Plan 3,128.00 
Transferred from NPS 3,29, 732.00 

SCRU Palayamkottai 66,79,131.00 
Deoosits received SCRI Chennai 1105,49,841.00 

SCRU Banglore 26,26,824.00 
EMD Deposit 6,14,919.00 SCRU New Delhi 52,62,318.00 

SMPG Mettur 104,58,289.00 
Interest received SRRI -TVM 19,00,000.00 

SRRI Puducherry 275,14,656.00 
Bank interest 13,99,830. 75 4,003.00 SRRI TVM 145,60,048.00 
Bank deposits 5,11,262.00 
SBI Interest 3,966.00 

Transfer of Fund to CCRS 5,58,299.00 
Other receiots 

Establishment Expenses 
Advances 3, 73,925.00 
Application Fee 70,800.00 Arrear Salary 75,600.00 

Amount Paid towards GSLIS 4,81,508.00 
Amount Paid towards GPF(Retd.) 25,16,623.00 
Amount Paid Towards El Encashment 61,29,184.00 
Audit Expenses 88,760.00 
Banking charges 3,150.00 

Arogya Fair- Nagaland 1,05,908.00 Commutation 42,60,985.00 98,35,166.00 
Arogya Fair- New Delhi 72,614.00 Contractual staff salary 10, 76,433.00 
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Contigency recurring 5,98,381.50 
Contingencies 8,02,338 
Contigency nonrecurring 17,950 

Bangalore Establishment Exp 

I 
1,087.00 DA Arrears 64,481.00 

Book Sales 49,428.00 DCRG 82,35,930.00 
Condemmaution Auction 20,475.00 EL 36,55,169.00 

Festival advance I 5, 75,913.00 
DGF I 7,15,300.00 GSI 5,29,664.00 
Festival advance 1,33,000.00 GPF Withdrawal 107,40,536.00 

Hindi Workshop expenses 
41,94,331.00 I 63,000.00 

GUC 

I 
2,81,836.00 Income tax 10,56,991.00 

GPF 40,89,666.00 L.T.C 2,85,632.00 
Grant in Aid 2693,99,825.00 UC Deductions 6,07,267.00 

UC recovery 15,584.00 
GSLI I 2,41,278.00 NPS 135,24,562.00 I 62,33, 778.00 
HBA Interest 7,400.00 Pay and allowances 1139,21,491.00 652,94,407.70 

Pension Arrears 13,613 
HRA I 1,685.00 I rrofessional Tax 4,78,473.00 2,03,914.00 
IMR Project Fund-Received from TVM 16, 70,400.00 TA/DA 28,14,913.00 6,85,508.00 

GPF 9,13,413.00 
Office Expenses 8,844.00 
Other Expenditure 19,806.00 
Retirement benefits 2, 71,830.00 

IMR Advance 14,11,142.00 
Income tax 31,48,718.00 Administarative expenses 
Interview Exp Advance 12,687.00 
IRDA 36,94,152.00 Advertisement I 7,44,002.00 I 2, 72,464.00 

Adminstrative Expenses 7, 76,011.00 
UC I 6,00,388.00 AMC 73,534.00 

Ad-Hoc bonus I 81,169.00 
Medical exp Advance 226.00 Animal feed 1,27,900.00 
Meeting Exp 16,220.00 Arogya 5,25,000.00 
Misc receipts 2,089.30 Bangalore Establishment Exp 50,293.00 
NCPM 3,67,050.00 Bank Charges 9,270.50 
NMPB Exp 52,095.00 Books & Journals 74,065.oo I 73,334.00 
NPS 14,41,301.00 C.P.W.(Building) A.M.C 2,87,900.00 
Pay Recovery 14,821.00 CEA 1,40,920.00 I 72,000.00 
Over payment 8,234.00 Chemicals 3,41,814.00 
Postage 4,541.00 Chemicals & Glassware 10,38,575.00 
Professional tax 2,60,195.00 Children Allowance 20,000.00 
Receipt from SCRI 5,53,148.00 Co Operative Loan Repayments 4,26,381.00 

Cooperative recovery 4,05,823.00 
Receipt from SRRI-Puducherry 3,23,325.00 Computer 12,03, 710.00 75,900.00 

Computer Maintenance 41,224.00 
Receipt from SCRU-Banglore 

I 
5,58,299.00 I rontigencies 152,08,359.50 

rJ <j ~l. 
Receipt from SRRI-TVM 3,128.00 Conveyance 15,010.00 
Recruitment Exp 52,333.00 Delivery Charges 1,200.00 ,,.. 
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D.A & Other arrears I 34,710.00 
DCRG Amount 77,32,051.00 

Registration Fees 1,37,250.00 Diesel 20,868.00 
RTI Receipts 10.00 Diet 2,17,826.00 
Sale of scrap 4,72,087.00 Digital Camera 57,713.00 
Saleof Tender Form 6,250.00 Dispatch Charges 24,708.00 
SCRI Employee 11,39,992.00 Eb & Water charges 1,06,419.00 
SCRU - Palayamkottai 5,000.00 Electricity and water charges. 13,13,313.00 

Electricity I 2,07,646.00 
Siddha Day-Advance 21,047.00 EMD 1,76,325.00 
Share Money 70,800.00 Emr Scrutinization Meeting Expenses 13,232.00 

Equipment purchase I 18,598.00 
Electrical charges 9,58,041.00 

SRRI -TVM 19,00,000.00 Festival Advance 31,500.00 
Sale of Fixed assets 95,660.00 Electrical goods I 16,965.00 
Unspent TA deposit 5,000.00 Fuel & Vehicles Repaires 80,315.00 
TA/DA 27,488.00 Fund transferred to plan 2, 78,875.00 

Furniture 19,760.00 
Visiting Advance I 2,396.oo I !Garden Maintenance 1,35, 720.00 

GLIC 6,28,038.00 
GIS a/c 6, 72,576.00 

Yoga day Advance 11,990.00 Herbarium Sheets 26,650.00 
Hindi Asst.salary 2,83,911.00 

Recoveries through 11a't' bill Hiring Charges 4,360.00 
Commutation expenses 7,40,214.00 Hndi Fortnight 30,000.00 
GPF 57,67,079.00 HO 79,516.00 
GIS 3,48,300.00 Honorarium (Staff) 62,soo.oo I 5,000.00 
IRDA/LIC 19,63,050.00 Hospitality charges 2,80,114.00 

House keeping charges I 1,10,577.00 
Hindi Workshop 20,000.00 H PCA Arrears 11,923.00 
Adhoc Bonus 74,261.00 HPTLC - Nitregen Gas cylinder 18,526.00 
Income tax recovery 21,03,307.00 IEC Meeting 9,486.00 
Festival advance 3,24,000.00 IISF 3,54,000.00 
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NPS 
Overpayment 

Professional tax 

Cont. Advance 
Other Receipts 
DA ARREAR 
Contingent Receipts(lmprest) 
Bonus 
Time Barred Cheques 

OPD collection/Sale of Books 
New Pension Scheme 

CPWD amount towards unspent balance 13-14 
Tender Advance (EMD Deposit) 
HBA interest 
Interest on scooter 
GSLI 
Refund of Salary 
Grant in Aid 

Contingencies 
L TC Advances 

1,53,397.00 

4,58,890.00 
5,684.00 

1,47,825.00 

90,000.00 
90,139.00 
55,091.00 

1,81,000.00 
6,908.00 

1,20,977.00 
4,14,322.00 

7,19,999.00 
15,250.00 
22,200.00 
1,305.00 

1, 72,018.00 
8,258.00 

1400,00,000.00 

11,925.00 
90,300.00 

IMR project 174,81,562.00 
Inaugural exp 1,45,825.00 
Installation Charges 5,000.00 
Internet Charges 11,182.00 
Interview Exp 20,000.00 
Imprest Advance 
Lab Charges I 13,85,012.00 
Leave travel concession 
Leave Encashment 12,32,444.00 
Linen 27,669.00 
Medicine Exp 29,38,281.00 
Meeting Exp 3,98,371.00 
Miscellaneous 3,84,291.00 
Mediclaim 
Man power Hiring charges 
National seminar exp 1,68,935.00 
NMPB EXP 1,00,000.00 

NCPM 9,85,254.00 
Nilanembu kudineer camp 59,788.00 
Nsdl Charges 5,152.00 
NWCCMP 3,86,851.00 
Office Exp 1,29,271.00 
OMR Sheets 34,S00.00 
Other administrative Exp 11,66,022.00 
Other payments 
Out Sourcing Income Tax TDS recovery I 41,618.00 
PCIM Project Expenditure 2,44,800.00 
professional charges 
Periodicals 20,159.00 
Pharmacy 6,36,953.00 
Postage & Courier 26,82S.00 
Printing & Stationery 11,80,942.00 
Printer 
Promotional exp 5,27,660.00 
Pwd 80,000.00 
Recruitment Expenses 95,000.00 
Refreshment' 1,57,577.00 
Registration fee 8,220.00 
Reimbursement 84,236.00 
Remuneration-Recruitment 1, 79,004.00 
Repairs & Maintainence 7, 75,530.00 
Refund of EMD Deposit 
Rogit Kalyan 2,37,573.00 
Republic day Celebration 15,000.00 
Salary to staff 78,33,078.00 
Salary arrears 1,20,496.00 
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3,25,699.30 
4,233.00 
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Sale of scrap-tran to Seri 
SCRI Employee 
Seminar & Conference Exp 
Service of Ambulance 
Service charges 
Sitting Charges 
Siddha Day 
Siddha day 
Sitting Fee 
SR Programme 
Staff Reimursements 
Stall Booking Charges 
SCRU Bangalore Premise Construction 
Stationery 
Survey charges 
Swasthiya Rakshan Prag 
Swachhta Pakwada and Action Plan 
Swasthya Raksha Prag 
Swach his sewa expenses 
Swatchatha Action plan 
Swachhta Hi-Seva 
Swasthiya Rakshan 
Swachta Action Plan Account 
TDS 
Tds Filing Charges 
TDS On Salary 
TDS-Filing Fees 
Tranter to Plan 
Telephone Charges 
Telephone 
Telephone expenses 
Telephone Reimbursements 
TOLIC 
Transportation Charges 
Training Programme Expenses 
Travelling & Conveyance 

1,50,214.00 
11,50,877.00 

66,250.00 
20,637.00 
11,123.00 
1,000.00 

63,978.00 
25,99,940.00 

35,306.00 
34,794.00 
3,985.00 

30,000.00 

3,54,649.00 
15,000.00 
20,000.00 
6,000.00 

2,14,717.00 
72,311.00 
16,171.00 

2,95, 750.00 
5,92,358.00 

41,92,009.00 
4,32,962.00 

1,400.00 
66,351.00 
13,054.00 

12,487.00 
81,621.00 

2,35,597.00 
31,741.00 
5,000.00 

1,42,303.00 
34,000.00 
4,142.00 

3,000.00 

1,36,000.00 

12,97,370.00 

1,071.00 
2,95,833.00 

4,641.00 

19,549.00 
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Travelling allowances 65,051.00 
Travelling & Conveyance 17,00,127.00 
Tuition Fee 64,293.00 
Uniform 1,341.00 
UPS 5,300.00 
Vehicle Hiring Charges-Antony Cabs 3,42,906.00 4,99,567.00 
Visiting Exp 7,000.00 
Wages 69,10,317.00 22,000.00 
Water Charges 1,01,225.00 96,886.00 
Weighing Machine 7,001.00 
X.Ray 48,600.00 
Yoga day Expenses 78,400.00 

Fixed Assets 

Furniture & Fittings 2,19,411.00 
Machinery Equipments 16,520.00 
Purchase of Equipment 6,67,792.00 

Closing balance 

Cash in hand 47,820.00 41,862.00 
Cash at bank 535, 71,503.00 208,62, 742.95 

TOTAL 5126,32,893.00 2192,88,657.00 TOTAL 5126,32,893.00 2192,88,657.00 
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CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA -HQ 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS (NON PLAN) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

RECEIPTS 2017-2018 PAYMENTS 2017-2018 

Opening balance Transfer of funds 

Cash in hand 15,000.00 Cash plan 1,87,879.00 
Cash at bank 196,49,385.00 SBI-GPF 51,39,186.00 

581 PENSION 238,33,288.00 
Receipt from Ministry of Ayush & GIA SBI -Plan 3,128.00 

Grant in Aid 2693,99,825.00 Paid to branches 
Ministry of Ayush 20,00,000.00 

SMPG Mettur 104,58,289.00 
Unspent Amount refunded SRRI Puducherry 275,14,656.00 

SCRU Palayamkottai 66, 79,131.00 
Arogya Fair- Nagaland 1,05,908.00 SRRI TVM 145,60,048.00 
Arogya Fair- New Delhi 72,614.00 SCRI Chennai 1105,49,841.00 
Bangalore Establishment Exp 1,087.00 SCRU Banglore 26,26,824.00 
Bank Charges 5.75 SCRU New Delhi 52,62,318.00 
Interview Exp Advance 12,687.00 
Meddical exp Advance 226.00 Establishment Expenses 
NMPB Exp 52,095.00 
NPS 188.00 Arrear Salary 75,600.00 
Postage 4,541.00 Salary to staff 78,33,078.00 
Professional tax 10,950.00 TDS on salary 46,683.00 
Recruitment Exp 52,333.00 Staff Reimursements 3,985.00 
Siddha Day-Advance 21,047.00 DA 51,954.00 
Visiting Advance 2,396.00 DCRG 9,13,919.00 
Yoga day Advance 11,990.00 DG'S NPS 3,57,504.00 

TA 11,32,560.00 
Interest receipts El Encashment 1,18,800.00 

GLIC 2,29,401.00 
Bank Interest Received 9,26,581.00 LTC 82,300.00 

NPS 130,50,322.00 
Any other receipts NPS-DG 1,16,736.00 

Tuition Fee 64,293.00 
GLIC Receipts 2,27,444.00 Pay and Allowance 85,48,406.00 
EMD Deposit 10,000.00 Salary arrears 1,20,496.00 
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Advances 

Receipt from SCRI 

Receipt from SRRI-Puducherry 

Receipt from SCRU-Banglore 

Receipt from SRRI-TVM 

Application Fee 

IMR Advance 

Sale of scrap 

Share Money 

Registartion Fee 

Time Barred Cheques 

3, 73,925.00 

5,53,148.00 Administartive Expenses 
3,23,325.00 
5,58,299.00 Advertisement 

3,128.00 Arogya Fair-Nagaland 
70,800.00 Arogya Fair-New Delhi 

14,11,142.00 Bangalore Establishment Exp 
1,50,214.00 Bank Charges 
70,800.00 Books & Journals 

Computer Accessories 
8,750.00 Contigency 

1,53,397.00 Dispatch Charges 
Emr Scrutinization Meeting Expenses 
Hiring Charges 
Honorarium 
Hospitality Expenses 
IISF 
IMR Project 
Internet Charges 
Interview Exp 
Medicines 
Meeting expenses 
NMPB Exp 
Nsdl Charges 
Office Expenses 
OMR Sheets 
Postage 
Printing & Stationery 
Professional fees 
Professional tax 
Promotional exp 
Recruitment Expenses 
Refreshment Expenses 
Registration fee 
Reimbursements 
Remuneration-Recruitment 
Repair & Maintainence 
Republic day Celebration 
Seminar and Conference Expenses 
Service charges 

7,03,354.00 
3,00,000.00 
2,25,000.00 
50,293.00 
3,078.50 

16,335.00 
15,598.00 

775.00 
24,708.00 
13,232.00 
4,360.00 

45,000.00 
400.00 

3,54,000.00 
9,20,257.00 

11,182.00 
20,000.00 

3,04,101.00 
3, 78,761.00 
1,00,000.00 

5,152.00 
72,083.00 
34,500.00 
6,354.00 

10,08,173.00 
1,39,340.00 
20,805.00 

5,27,660.00 
95,000.00 
1,220.00 
8,220.00 

69,805.00 
1, 79,004.00 
49,302.00 
15,000.00 
46,250.00 
11,123.00 

Page 38 

rJD~1,o\l• 
\Y 

~,i,;""";;.cit. ~ I Or.N.J. Muthukumar 
i:r1,rt.:ie'1i:~5 I Director General 

eve;.··.:. ~ 3-~--'t..'T-l ~ 
Central Counol for Research 1n Sid<.:ha =--== Ministry of AYUSH, Govt of India 

--""' Atumbakk.am, Channel - 600108 



Siddha day 25,99,940.00 
Sitting Fee 35,306.00 
Stall Booking Charges 30,000.00 
TDS 4,32,962.00 
TDS-Filing Fees 13,054.00 
Telephone expenses 2,35,597.00 
Telephone Reimbursements 31,741.00 
Training Programme Expenses 34,000.00 
Travelling & Conveyance 17,00,127.00 
Uniform 1,341.00 
Vehicle Hiring Charges-Antony Cabs 3,42,906.00 
Visiting Exp 7,000.00 
Yoga day Expenses 78,400.00 

Fixed Assets 

Computer-NP 59,759.00 
Digital Camera 23,199.00 
Digital Copier 34,514.00 
Furnitures 18,807.00 
Furnitures-Banglore 70,490.00 

Others 

EMD Deposit 10,000.00 
Advances 3,13,593.00 
IMR Advance 14,00,000.00 
Swachta Action Plan Account 41,92,009.00 
Sale of scrap-tran to Seri 1,50,214.00 

Closing balance 

Cash in hand 15,000.00 
Cash at bank 390,83,221.25 

TOTAL 2962,53,230. 75 TOTAL 2962,53,230. 75 
Page 39 

rJj~1,o\l· ,,,.. 
r..t.:-:;.~. ~ I Or.N.J. Muthukumer 

J:rgrf-'le,1cr, I Director General 
<Vc;'.'-.tl fii1; 3-"'1'F'"-.'R ~ 

Central Counal for Research 1n Sid(;ha =--=wam­ 
Mlnlstry o~: ~t of lndla 

A.rumbakkam, Channa! - 800108 



CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN SIDDHA -HQ 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS (PLAN) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.3.2018 

RECEIPTS 2017-2018 PAYMENT 2017-2018 

Opening balance Paid To branches 

Cash in hand 15,000.00 SCRI - Chennai 29,94,500.00 
Cash at bank 40,32,175.00 SMPG - Mettur 4,55,992.00 

SRRI - Puducherry 9,13,000.00 
Other Receipts SRRI - Trivandrum 4, 15,971.00 

SCRU-Palayamkottai 1,00,000.00 
Imprest Advance- Unspent amount received 77,528.00 SCRU-New Delhi 8,90,001.00 
Receipt from SCRI 1,04,045.00 
Receipt from SCRU-Banglore 41,36,800.00 Advances 
Bank Interest 1,11,107.00 
Dengue Meeting receipt 2,007.00 Advance 11,198.00 

Adminstrative expenses 

Bank Charges 317.75 
Dengue Meeting expenses 10,000.00 
Hiring Charges 13,710.00 
IMR Project 3,07,128.00 
Medicines 4,122.00 
Reimbursements 3,161.00 
Sitting Fee 1,500.00 
TA/DA 75,617.00 
Travelling & Conveyance 40,082.00 

Closing balance 

Cash in hand 15,000.00 
Bank balance 22,27,362.25 

TOTAL 84,78,662.00 TOTAL 84,78,662.00 
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SIDDHA CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE,CHENNAI 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS IN R/O. NON PLAN & PLAN FOR THE PERIOD OF 1-4-2017 TO 31-3-2018 

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS 
PARTICULARS NON-PLAN PLAN TOTAL PARTICULARS NON PLAN PLAN TOTAL 

Opening balance Establishment expenses 

Cash in hand 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 Pay and Allowances 659,48,298.00 659,48,298.00 
Cash at bank 7,33,686.00 518,10,734.00 525,44,420.00 EL 35,36,369.00 35,36,369.00 

Income Tax 24,19,177.00 24,19,177.00 
Release during the y:ear UC Recovery 5,92,963.00 5,92,963.00 

GSLIS 2,49,527.00 2,49,527.00 
From CCRS 1105,49,841.00 29,94,500.00 1135,44,341.00 Professional Tax 2,09,145.00 2,09,145.00 
GPF 61,19,549.00 61,19,549.00 L.T.C 67,559.00 67,559.00 
Interest Received TA 5,42,304.00 96,645.00 6,38,949.00 

Commutation & Retirement benefits 31,39,616.00 31,39,616.00 
Bank interest 3,44,444.00 3,08,064.07 6,52,508.07 DCRG 51,43,432.00 51,43,432.00 

Other Receipts Adminstrative Expenses 

EMD Deposit 4,82,000.00 1,25,000.00 6,07,000.00 Advertising /publicity 40,648.00 40,648.00 
Registration Fees 60,350.00 60,350.00 Ame /a/c .Machine Repair 61,734.00 61,734.00 
IMR Project Fund-Received from TVM 16, 70,400.00 16,70,400.00 Animal Feed 1,27,900.00 14,000.00 1,41,900.00 
Misc receipts 75.30 75.30 Books & Journals 57,730.00 32,828.00 90,558.00 
RTI Receipts 10.00 10.00 Chemicals & Glassware 10,38,575.00 74,987.00 11,13,562.00 
Sale of Scrap 1,50,214.00 1,50,214.00 Computer Expenditure 1,85,068.00 1,85,068.00 
Saleof Tender Form 6,000.00 3,500.00 9,500.00 Contingencies 70,54,085.50 49,79,825.75 120,33,911.25 

Conveyance 7,026.00 7,026.00 
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Recoveries Diet 2,17,826.00 1,00,696.00 3,18,522.00 
Electrical Charges 9,74,743.00 9,74,743.00 

Festival Advance 69,750.00 69,750.00 Electrical Goods 69,036.00 730.00 69,766.00 
GIS 2,27,934.00 2,27,934.00 Fuel & Vehicles Repaires 80,315.00 80,315.00 
Gpf 30,56,066.00 30,56,066.00 Hospital Sundries 2,46,852.00 82,172.00 3,29,024.00 
IRDA 36,94,152.00 36,94,152.00 Installation Charges 5,000.00 5,000.00 
LIC 5,95,388.00 5,95,388.00 Lab Equipment 37,139.00 37,139.00 
Pay Recovery 14,821.00 14,821.00 Lab.Expenditure 13,36,268.00 13,36,268.00 
Income Tax 24,19,177.00 24,19,177.00 Lab Sundries 14,000.00 14,000.00 
Professsional tax 2,09,145.00 2,09,145.00 linen 27,669.00 18,560.00 46,229.00 

Machinery Equipments 16,520.00 16,520.00 
Miscellaneous 96,328.00 12,307.00 1,08,635.00 

Other Receipts Other.Admn.Expenditure 2,02,060.00 2,02,060.00 
Pharmacy 6,36,953.00 42,982.00 6,79,935.00 

Fund transferred from NP 2, 78,875.00 2,78,875.00 Photo 4,750.00 4,750.00 
Fund transferred from Plan 29,54,407.00 29,54,407.00 Postage 8,000.00 8,000.00 

Refreshment 1,18,442.00 844.00 1,19,286.00 
Reimbursement 2,448.00 2,448.00 
Repairs & Maintenace 7,16,743.00 7,16,743.00 
Seminar & Conference Exp 20,000.00 20,000.00 
Stationary 3,46,508.00 52,166.00 3,98,674.00 
Swachhta Hi-Seva 2,95, 750.00 2,95, 750.00 

Swasthiya Rakshan 5,92,358.00 40,329.00 6,32,687.00 
Telephone 81,621.00 81,621.00 

Transportation Charges 1,42,303.00 2,500.00 1,44,803.00 
Wages 69,10,317.00 69,10,317.00 
Water Charges 1,01,225.00 1,01,225.00 
X.Ray 48,600.00 4,334.00 52,934.00 
EMD 1,66,325.00 17,40,000.00 19,06,325.00 
IMR project 16, 70,400.00 444,02,243.00 460, 72,643.00 
Fund transferred to plan 2, 78,875.00 29,53,407.00 32,32,282.00 
Cost of tender form tran to non plan 1,000.00 1,000.00 

Advances 

Festival advances 18,000.00 18,000.00 
GPF Advance Given 18,24,800.00 18,24,800.00 
IMR Project 97,62,800.00 97,62,800.00 
Unspent balance transferred to council 5,53,148.00 1,04,045.00 6,57,193.00 
GPF Adv./withdrawal 61,19,549.00 61,19,549.00 

Purchase of Fixed Assets 

Computer & Server 7,59,447.00 7,52,875.00 15,12,322.00 
Purchase of Equipment 6,67,792.00 6,67,792.00 

Closing balance 

Cash in hand 10,000.00 10,000.00 
Cash at bank 77,86,540.80 77,86,540.80 

Total 1333,67,409.30 555,30,673.07 1888,98,082.37 Total 1333,67,409.30 555,30,673.75 1888,98,083.05 
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SIDDHA REGIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, PONDICHERRY 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENT IN NON-PLAN AND PLAN FOR THE PERIOD OF 1-4-2017 TO 31-3-2018 

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS 
PARTICULARS NON PLAN PLAN TOTAL PARTICULARS NON PLAN PLAN TOTAL 

Opening balance Establishment Expenses 

Cash in hand 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 Pay and allowances 158,46,548.00 158,46,548.00 
Cash at bank 96,886.45 22,63,564.52 23,60,450.97 Professional Tax 26,750.00 26,750.00 

TA 1, 79,815.00 1,79,815.00 
Release during the year EL 12,32,444.00 12,32,444.00 

Commutation 11,21,369.00 11,21,369.00 
From CCRS 275,14,656.00 9,13,000.00 284,27,656.00 DCRG 21, 78,S79.00 21,78,579.00 
SRRI -TVM 19,00,000.00 19,00,000.00 LTC Claim 1,04,833.00 1,04,833.00 
GPF 20,17,187.00 20,17,187.00 GPF Withdrawal 19,17,187.00 19,17,187.00 
Interest received Income Tax 4,21,429.00 4,21,429.00 

GSU 24,594.00 24,594.00 
Bank Interest 47,486.00 36,402.00 83,888.00 SCRI Employee 11,50,877.00 11,50,877.00 

Other Income Adminstrative Expenses 

EMR Workshop 2,365.00 2,365.00 Swasthya Rakshan Programme 1,13,361.00 1,13,361.00 
GSLI Settlement 24,594.00 24,594.00 NCPM 9,85,254.00 9,85,254.00 
SCRI Employee 11,39,992.00 11,39,992.00 Recurring Contigency Plan 3,98,012.00 3,98,012.00 
Condemmaution Auction 20,475.00 20,475.00 Hndi Fortnight 30,000.00 30,000.00 
Hotel Rent From Delegate 15,085.00 15,085.00 Contigencies 12,11,375.00 12,11,375.00 
Sale Of Scrap 1,71,659.00 1, 71,659.00 Postage and Telegram 9,436.00 200.00 9,636.00 
NCPM 3,67,050.00 3,67,050.00 Periodicals 20,159.00 20,159.00 

Conveyance and Freight 4,069.00 140.00 4,209.00 
Recoveries Repairs to Vehicle 496.00 8,217.00 8,713.00 

Repairs to Elect.& water connection 3,749.00 3,749.00 
Festival Advance 32,200.00 32,200.00 Electricity and water charges. 2,69,534.00 2,69,534.00 
DGF 7,15,300.00 7,15,300.00 Refreshment for the Guest 22,545.00 520.00 23,065.00 
GSLI 6,800.00 6,800.00 Miscellaneous 22,575.00 22,575.00 
HBA Interest 7,400.00 7,400.00 Bank charges 973.00 973.00 
Income tax 4,21,429.00 4,21,429.00 Printing Charges 1,35,126.00 24,713.00 1,59,839.00 
NPS Employee contribution 10,12,232.00 10,12,232.00 Out Sourcing Income Tax TDS recovery 41,618.00 1,527.00 43,145.00 
Over payment 8,234.00 8,234.00 Hindi Week Expenditure 38,911.00 38,911.00 
Professional Tax 28,750.00 28,750.00 C.P.W.(Building) A.M.C 2,87,900.00 2,87,900.00 

Honorarium (Staff) 17,500.00 17,500.00 
AMC for UPS 5,700.00 5,700.00 
Chemicals 3,29,122.00 1,05,325.00 4,34,447.00 
Rogit Kalyan 2,37,573.00 2,37,573.00 
Medicine 22,01,132.00 2,70,174.00 24, 71,306.00 
Diesel 20,868.00 4,015.00 24,883.00 
Hospitality charges 17,502.00 17,502.00 
Hospital Sundries 15,360.00 41,733.00 57,093.00 
Meeting of Audit 300.00 300.00 
Garden Maintenance 1,35, 720.00 40,709.00 1,76,429.00 
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Service of Ambulance 20,637.00 20,637.00 
Office Equipment 17,356.00 17,356.00 
AMC for EPBAX 6,100.00 6,100.00 
Repairs to Equipments 420.00 420.00 
IEC Meeting 9,486.00 9,486.00 
Sanitary Items 1,022.00 1,022.00 

Suspense Out Source Expenditure Staff Nurse/ Daily wages Labour 33,789.00 33,789.00 
Project expenses 5,14,500.00 5,14,500.00 
Building renovation Charges 9,500.00 9,500.00 
Stationery 1,494.00 1,494.00 
EMR Workshop 3,73,000.00 3,73,000.00 
Arogya expenditure 2,25,000.00 2,25,000.00 

Other Payments 

SRRI -TVM 19,00,000.00 19,00,000.00 
Misc Exp 
HO 98,325.00 98,325.00 

Ex~enditure on Fixed Assets and Ca~ital 

Bicycle 5,300.00 5,300.00 
Electrolyte Analyser 2,41,500.00 2,41,500.00 
ELISA 2,73,000.00 2,73,000.00 
Furniture & Fittings 26,250.00 26,250.00 
Photo calorie Meter 9,440.00 9,440.00 

Closing Balance 

Cash in hand 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 
Cash at bank 33,09,409.45 4,09,651.00 37,19,060.45 

TOTAL 355,42,330.45 32,40,416.52 387,82,746.97 TOTAL 355,42,330.45 32,40,417.00 387,82,747.45 
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SIDDHA REGIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, TRIVANDRUM 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS IN NON-PLAN AND PLAN FOR THE PERIOD OF 1-4-2017 TO 31-3-2018 

RECEIPTS 

PARTICULARS NON-PLAN PLAN TOTAL PARTICULARS NON-PLAN PLAN TOTAL 

Opening balance Establishment expenses 
Pay and allowances 104,28,678.00 104,28,678.00 

Cash in hand 5,000.00 5,000.00 Travelling Allowance/DA 2,10,922.00 13,219.00 2,24,141.00 
Cash at bank 2,22,994.00 56,74,958.00 58,97,952.00 GIS-Final 26,142.00 26,142.00 

- Children Allowance 20,000.00 20,000.00 
Release during the year - GPF-NR 7, 79,000.00 7, 79,000.00 

- Festival Advance 13,500.00 13,500.00 
From CCRS 145,60,048.00 4,23,171.00 149,83,219.00 Professional Tax 41,000.00 41,000.00 
SRRI - PUDU 19,00,000.00 19,00,000.00 Income tax 7,10,912.00 7,10,912.00 
GPF 7, 79,000.00 7,79,000.00 
Interest received - Adminstrative expenses - 

- Bank Charges 971.00 266.00 1,237.00 
Bank interest 27,624.00 1,56,568.00 1,84,192.00 Contigency-Non Plan 3,17,580.00 3,17,580.00 

- Eb & Water charges 1,06,419.00 1,06,419.00 
Recoveries TOLIC 5,000.00 5,000.00 

TDS On Salary 19,668.00 19,668.00 
Gpf 7,65,600.00 7,65,600.00 Chemicals 12,692.00 2,198.00 14,890.00 
GSLI 6,600.00 6,600.00 Lab Charges 11,605.00 11,605.00 
NPS 4,28,881.00 4,28,881.00 Medicine Exp 4,33,048.00 59,917.00 4,92,965.00 
GIS- FINAL 26,142.00 26,142.00 Sitting Fee 14,500.00 14,500.00 
Festival advance 31,050.00 31,050.00 LIC Deductions 14,304.00 14,304.00 

Contractual staff salary 10, 76,433.00 10,76,433.00 
Other Receipts Herbarium press 2,850.00 2,850.00 

Hindi Asst.salary 2,20,000.00 2,20,000.00 
TA Return - 3,128.00 3,128.00 Hindi fortnight exp 25,000.00 25,000.00 
Registration Fees collection - 94,500.00 94,500.00 HPTLC - Nitregen Gas cylinder 18,526.00 18,526.00 
LIC 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 IMR lead exp 9,93,899.00 9,93,899.00 
Misc Receipts 514.00 4,000.00 4,514.00 Salary for SRF Nilappanai choornam 33,600.00 33,600.00 
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SR Programme 34,794.00 34,794.00 
Survey charges 15,000.00 15,000.00 
Swach his sewa expenses 72,311.00 72,311.00 
Swasthya Rakshan programme 1,87,986.00 1,87,986.00 
Swatchatha Action plan 16,171.00 16,171.00 
Inaugural exp 1,45,825.00 1,45,825.00 
National seminar exp 1,68,935.00 1,68,935.00 
Nilanembu kudineer camp 59,788.00 59,788.00 
PCIM Project Expenditure 2,44,800.00 9,31,559.00 11, 76,359.00 
Reimbursement 9,631.00 9,631.00 

Other Expenses 

HO 3,128.00 3,128.00 
Co Operative Loan Repayments 4,26,381.00 - 4,26,381.00 
SRRI - PUDU 19,00,000.00 19,00,000.00 
Trans to fund 16, 70,400.00 16, 70,400.00 

Expenditure on Fixed Assets and Capital - 
- 

Furniture & Fittings 64,888.00 64,888.00 
Computer & printer 1,33,288.00 1,33,288.00 
IMR Nilappanai choorn .Equip 1,01,841.00 1,01,841.00 

Closing balance - 
- 

Cash in hand 5,000.00 5,000.00 
Cash at bank 9,67,391.00 23,43,812.00 33,11,203.00 

- 

TOTAL 168,58,453.00 82,56,325.00 251,14,778.00 TOTAL 168,58,453.00 82,56,325.00 251,14,778.00 
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SIDDHA MEDICAL PLANT GARDEN, METTUR DAM 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS IN NON-PLAN AND PLAN FOR THE PERIOD OF 1-4-2017 TO 31-3-2018 

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS 

PARTICULARS NONPLAN PLAN MISC TOTAL PARTICULARS NONPLAN PLAN MISC TOTAL 

Opening balance Establishment expenses 

Cash in hand 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 Pay and allowances 42,09,032.00 19,78,628.00 61,87,660.00 
Cash at bank 98,853.50 29,70,514.00 1,53,382.50 32,22, 750.00 Travelling Allowance 32,503.00 57,892.00 90,395.00 

H PCA Arrears 11,923.00 11,923.00 
Funds received L.T.C 30,940.00 30,940.00 

Income Tax Paid 3,08,112.00 33,300.00 3,41,412.00 
From CCRS 104,58,289.00 4,55,992.00 - 109,14,281.00 Professional Tax 10,710.00 10,710.00 

- 

Interest received Admistrative expenses 

Bank Interest 16,277.00 84,690.00 9,152.00 1,10,119.00 Contigency recurring 37,37,962.00 7,24,334.50 249.00 44,62,545.50 
EMO - 60,000.00 60,000.00 

Misc[Other receipts Meeting Exp 16,218.00 16,218.00 
CEA 1,40,920.00 1,40,920.00 

Sale of Plants 2,02,400.00 2,02,400.00 Nmpb Exp - 2,60,671.00 2,60,671.00 
Sale of Tender Cococnut 10,520.00 10,520.00 Misc Exp 3,086.00 3,086.00 
Sales of Books 21,150.00 21,150.00 NWCCMP 3,86,851.00 3,86,851.00 
Lease Received 9,975.00 9,975.00 Siddha Day 63,978.00 63,978.00 
Registration Fees 59,400.00 7,150.00 66,550.00 Swasthya Raksha Prog 2,14,717.00 2,14,717.00 
Professional tax 10,710.00 10,710.00 
Income Tax 3,08,112.00 3,08,112.00 Expenditure on Fixed Assets and Capital 
Meeting Exp 16,220.00 16,220.00 
SCRU - Palayamkottai 5,000.00 5,000.00 Computer 50,550.00 50,550.00 

Furniture 51,420.00 51,420.00 
Recoveries Weighing Machine 7,001.00 7,001.00 

- Printer 14,980.00 14,980.00 
GIS 3,600.00 3,600.00 Misc Exp - 10,030.00 10,030.00 
GPF 2,68,000.00 2,68,000.00 
HRA 1,685.00 1,685.00 Closing balance 
EMO 1,22,919.00 60,000.00 1,82,919.00 

- Cash in hand 5,000.00 5,000.00 
Cash at bank 20, 73,162.50 4,51,340.50 4,13,480.50 29,37,983.50 

Total 113,69,065.50 35, 76,196.00 4,13,729.50 153,58,991.00 Total 113,69,065.50 35,76,196.00 4,13, 729.50 153,58,991.00 
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SIDDHA CLINICAL RESEARCH UNIT, PALAYAMKOTTAI 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS IN NON-PLAN AND PLAN FOR THE PRIOD OF 1-4-2017 TO 31-3-2018 

RECEIPTS PAYMENT 
PARTICULAR NONPLAN PLAN TOTAL PARTICULAR NONPLAN PLAN TOTAL 

O11ening balance Establishment ex11enses 

Cash in hand 1,862.00 4,243.00 6,105.00 Pay and allowances 39,51,478.00 39,51,478.00 
Cash at bank 5,561.00 41,59,821.00 41,65,382.00 GPF Withdrawal 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 

TA 1,22,758.00 47,412.00 1,70,170.00 
Release during the year 

Adminstrative ex11enses 
From CCRS 66, 79,131.00 1,00,000.00 67,79,131.00 
GPF 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 Bank Charges 265.50 89.00 354.50 
Other Recei11ts Contigent Expenses 2,15,720.00 1,13,256.00 3,28,976.00 

Printing Charges 17,791.00 4,100.00 21,891.00 
Book Sales 17,791.00 4,113.00 21,904.00 Postage & Courier 3,035.00 3,035.00 
Misc receipts 1,500.00 1,939.00 3,439.00 Professional Charges 11,923.00 11,923.00 
Fund received for IMR Project Gowri 
Chinthamani chenduram 18,24,800.00 18,24,800.00 Repairs & Maintainence 4,820.00 4,820.00 
Professional tax 640.00 640.00 Telephone Charges 12,487.00 12,487.00 
TA/DA 1,286.00 1,286.00 Travelling & Conveyance 4,142.00 4,142.00 

Professional Tax 18,800.00 18,800.00 
Interest received Income Tax 1,65,894.00 1,65,894.00 

Others 9,090.00 9,090.00 
On bank deposits 12,918.00 61,461.00 74,379.00 Conveyance 3,915.00 3,915.00 

Delivery Charges 1,200.00 1,200.00 
Herbarium Sheets 23,800.00 23,800.00 
IMR-Etho Botanical 37,28,105.00 37,28,105.00 
Miscellaneous 15,199.00 15,199.00 
Pwd 80,000.00 80,000.00 
Refreshment' 15,370.00 15,370.00 
Reimbursement 4,800.00 4,800.00 
Sitting Charges 1,000.00 1,000.00 
Stationery 8,141.00 8,141.00 
Swachhta Pakwada and Action Plan 6,000.00 6,000.00 
Tds Filing Charges 1,400.00 1,400.00 
Refund of Chooranam Project Amt 41,36,800.00 41,36,800.00 
SMPG-Mettur 5,000.00 5,000.00 

Closing balance 

Cash in hand 2,820.00 2,820.00 
Cash at bank 1,14,249.50 26,206.00 1,40,455.50 

TOTAL 86,44,203.00 43,32,863.00 129,77,066.00 TO,;ntt,, 86,44,203.00 43,32,863.00 129,77,066.00 
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SIDDHA CLINICAL RESEARCH UNIT, NEW DELHI 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS IN NON-PLAN AND PLAN FOR THE PERIOD OF 1-4-2017 TO 31-3-2018 

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS 
PARTICULARS NON-PLAN TOTAL PARTICULARS NON-PLAN TOTAL 

Ogening balance Establishment exgenses 

Cash in hand Pay and allowances 37,19,429.00 37,19,429.00 
Cash at bank 55,377.00 55,377.00 Travelling Allowance/DA 4,11,104.00 4,11,104.00 

Income tax 1,12,921.00 1,12,921.00 
Release durina the vear DA Arrears 12,527.00 12,527.00 

From CCRS 61,52,319.00 61,52,319.00 Adminstrative ex(:!'enses 
Unspent TA deposit 5,000.00 5,000.00 

Bank Charges 3,982.50 3,982.50 
Interest received Contigency-Non Plan 71,926.00 71,926.00 

Contingency - Non recurring 5,000.00 5,000.00 
Bank interest 19,374.00 19,374.00 Other administrative Exp 8,36,913.00 8,36,913.00 

Printing & Stationery 4,872.00 4,872.00 
Other receiots Swasthiya Rakshan Prog 20,000.00 20,000.00 

Other Charges 1,17,959.00 1,17,959.00 
Registration fees 8,750.00 8,750.00 Office Exp 39,832.00 39,832.00 
Sales of books 400.00 400.00 Meeting Exp 3,092.00 3,092.00 
Sale of Tender forms 250.00 250.00 
TA/DA 27,488.00 27,488.00 Exgenditure on Fixed Assets and Cagital 

Furniture & Fittings 13,806.00 13,806.00 

Closing balance 

Cash in hand 
Cash at bank 8,95,594.50 8,95,594.50 

TOTAL 62,68,958.00 62,68,958.00 TOTAL 62,68,958.00 62,68,958.00 
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SIDDHA CLINICAL RESEARCH UNIT, BANGLORE 

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS IN NON-PLAN AND PLAN FOR THE PERIOD OF 1-4-2017 TO 1-3-2018 

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS 

PARTICULARS NON-PLAN TOTAL PARTICULARS NON-PLAN TOTAL 

Opening balance Establishment expenses 

Cash in hand Pay and allowances 12,69,622.00 12,69,622.00 
Cash at bank Travelling Allowance/DA 1,82,947.00 1,82,947.00 

Income tax 55,886.00 55,886.00 
Release during the year Contigencies 2,90,494.00 2,90,494.00 

From CCRS 26,26,824.00 26,26,824.00 Transfer of Fund to CCRS 5,58,299.00 5,58,299.00 

Interest received Closing balance 

Bank interest 5,121.00 5,121.00 Cash in hand 
Cash at bank 3,05,934.00 3,05,934.00 

Other receipts 

Sales of books 31,237.00 31,237.00 

TOTAL 26,63,182.00 26,63,182.00 TOTAL 26,63,182.00 26,63,182.00 
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Notes to Accounts 

Significant Accounting Policy 

1. Basis of preparation of Financial Statements 
The Financial statements have been prepared for the year ended 31st March 2018. The Financial statements have been prepared to comply in 

all material aspects with generally applicable accounting principles in India. 

2. Basis of Accounting 

The Financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention on accrual basis. Previous year figures are regrouped, 

reworked, rearranged and reclassified wherever applicable. 

3. Fixed Assets 

Fixed assets are stated at historical cost less accumulated depreciation. Cost of fixed assets is inclusive of freight, installation, duties and other 

incidental expenses. 

Depreciation 

Depreciation on Fixed assets for the year has been provided on the written down value of assets. 

4. Retirement benefits 

The contribution to provident fund is recognized as expense in the year of contribution. In case of "other retirement benefits" the 

contribution is accounted for in the year of payment. The accounting treatment of "other retirement benefits" is not in accordance with 

Accounting Standard 15 - Retirement Benefits which requires accounting for expenditure and liability based on actuarial valuation. 
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5. Earmarked/endowment funds 

Pension Fund : The pension fund of CCRS doesn't have a corresponding investments, therefore the balance of Pension fund has been 

transferred to the Capital/Corpus fund. 

6. Taxation 

Being a non-profit organization, the entity is not liable to pay taxes. Thus there is no provision is made for income tax. 
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31 .Fii"d, 2018 cl'cli'if;Tcn;r;;rq;r .:, 

~ / q;;ft ill O fa!l"ftt 'trcr C. <H1 I~ ~ 2017-18 2016-17 

~ / 'f v1~ a I c1 fo:mt 1 43,83,11,245.18 43,13,29,457.15 
Jnmta" "C!cf .mu~rsr 2 - - 

3"ft'ZJ~~ 3 2,49,53,020.00 2,78,27,789.00 
~ ~ "C!cf ~ 4 - - 
~~"C!cf~ 5 - 90,000.00 
3-ITT=~ ~ ~IRl,q 6 - - 
q ~ ;Fi I iTl ~ 4 c1 I Q "C!cf i;rrcrw;;, 7 1,31,51,650.35 1,22,87,897 .00 

~ 47,64,15,915.53 47,15,35,143.15 

"I I'( 't1 "I 1("(1 <t I 2017-18 2016-17 

~ q~fiqf&-141 8 5,49,44,240.03 5,36,49,022.03 
3ft'Z I~ fo=mt ~ ~~r 9 2,11,53,836.00 2,42, 77,500.00 
~~~r 10 1,23,11,997.00 1,06,21,676.00 
q~;Fll;;:J q~fiqfc:"a41, ~, ~ ~k41~ 11 38,80,39,969.50 38,29,86,945.12 

~ 47,64,50,042.53 47,15,35,143.15 



lcl(-(il-ll ,..,,."1u1q1 cfiT i;rtl",f (dH-~ ~) 
~1'ilol"IJJ: ~~ ~~ ., - 

~ 31 J:!Til", 2018 ('lcfi ct" ¥.f 9'f cfi'I" ~ f.ta:troT a:im 
"fcfcRUT rn)"~# rn)"~# 

2017-18 2016-17 
3fimm 1 - cfi1lRI" l ~ r.:m.T 
~ ~ 3fITTr * ~'tll!- 43,02,52,394 40,59,37, 714 
~:e<l<l"*~Jll<T 2,34,02,851 2,22,87,296 
"Elcf: ~ f.!t"Rl- * ~ qfhjqfc-c-1.q, (1,53,44,000) 
~: q-~r., f.!t"Rl- * ~ 43,83,11,245 20,27,385 43,02,52,394 

~ 43,83,11,245 43,02,52,394 ., 
~ 2 - ~ l!<f 3fith)1r 

~ - - ., 

~ 3 -3R"c. L ~ fil"ftt 
3f ~Tiff.!rftt 

.3TTffitq:;-~)"llf- 20,25,809 
~:- 
~ I 3ffm=r cJi'I" tr.=r ~ 
~r.=r ~ q-a, * m ~ * incc=r 1,89,81,960 
~ mJcJcTTm q;)- ~ 2017-18 ~ mr.:r t<l" ~ (m ~ "Qcf ~ 
fct\m.T I 3r.'<T ~ 1,806 

"Elcf:- 
~ 3ffm:r / f.tcfimr 
~r., :mrc=rr.=r (1,89,81,960) ., 
~i;ram- (230) 
~f.!t"Rl-*~ (20,27,385) 

3fT -;;fttftvq; f.!rftt 
.3TTffitct:, ~'tll!- 2, 78,27, 789 2,97,85,861 
~:- 
'<icJ I 3ffm=r cJi'I" tr.=r ~ 51,39,186 63,83,041 
"C!"'9i".tl". ~ ~ (~f.!t"Rl- ~ ~ ~) 12,48,147 
~ mJcJcTTm cf;)-t<l" ~ 94,311 22,29,884 

"Elcf:- 
~ 3ffm:r / f.tcfimr (70,23,000) 
3-ifcn:r :mrc=rr.=r (93,56,413) 2,49,53,020 (35,47,997) 2, 78,27, 789 ., 

~ 2,49,53,020 2, 78,27, 789 2, 78,27, 789 ., 
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Tcf,('fl<T , •.• ..,,1u1q1 q;ri;rq,r (m-~~, 
~'ifilol"IJJ: ~~ ~~ ., - 

~ 31 J:!Til", 2018 <'[qi" ct" ¥.f 9'f cfi'I" ~ f.ta:troT m.,- 
TcfcRUT ml" ~ # ml"~# 

2017-18 2016-17 
3ralraT 1 - cn11ni l ~ ranr 
~ ~ 3fITTr * ~'\lf 43,02,52,394 40,59,37, 714 
~:e<l<l"*~Jll.:r 2,34,02,851 2,22,87,296 
"Elcf: ~ f.!1-Rl- * ~ qfhjqi@.q, (1,53,44,000) 
~: q-~r., f.!1-Rl- * ~ 43,83,11,245 20,27,385 43,02,52,394 

~ 4 - ~ ?[UT 

cfiil" - - ., 

~ 5 - ~?[UT~ NI"{ 

~"Qcf 3-Tfm:r - - 90,000 90,000 

cfiil" - 90,000 ., 

~ 6 - 311ftif'1d -;;('1l'T ~ 

cfiil" - - ., 

~ 1 -~ A<ic11.J' ~ 1j[fqtj"jif 

cfchrr.:I a<ic1 IQ 
Jr) a-<fe<l<l" 
t<l" ~8;TT ~f(Kf, 38,040 ., 
~~r ~ V1f ci,q.ft- 45,000 45,000 
t<l" ~ 1,48,654 
a-<TNT3mf - 4,16,754 
t<l" ~ "Qcf 3mfW 80,83,839 81,66,879 72,74,874 78,85,282 

3ff)~ 
~ TI" i;rfc:ramt ~ 10,000 10,000 

" ~f.tfctc;r 24,89,250 24,89,250 
~ 24,99,250 2,45,049 27,44,299 

~)~~ 
fctfm:r - - 

~ 2,82,054 2,82,054 - - 
1ll'<l'tn'ir 

fl q I f.:I "1_ I@ <>!00 ~ ~ e<l<l" 
~cfiTo1dla)cfi{UI 5,31,921 2,34,859 
~}$fr 2,525 
~~ 5,91,292 - 

t<l" ~ 7,66,934 11,07,611 
~~frcfitoT 3,13,321 22,03,468 3,13,321 16,58,316 

cfiil" 1,31,51,650 1,22,87,897 ., 
't)Tc5"~3 

r-J:1~1,0\l' 
P-- 

~- tr,.ct_ ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthukurnar 
Rf.ITf'"1~~f7cS / Director General 

Q3<;:~q ~ 3-'itFe,'Fr ~ 
Central Council for Research in SictC:ha 

3ll,l'! ~ . """ ma,-,, 
Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of lnc:fftl ~ ..•..• 
Arumbakkam, Chennal - 600106 



1qn:11<! ''-''"" 1u1<11 cfiT i;rq-;f (•1,-~ ~) 
~ 'ifiT ol1JJ: ~ ~ ~ ~ ., - 

~31 J:!Til", 2018 ('lcficli"¥.fcr,rcfi'l"~f.ta:trurm-r 
TcfcRUT rn)"~# rn)"~# 

2017-18 2016-17 
~ 1 - <nfln:r l ~ ..mt 
~ ~ 3fITTr * ~)"If 43,02,52,394 40,59,37, 714 
~:e<l<l"*~Jll.:r 2,34,02,851 2,22,87,296 
tW: ~ f.!1-Rl- * ~ qfhjqfn-1,i, (1,53,44,000) 
~: q-~r., f.!1-Rl- * ~ 43,83,11,245 20,27,385 43,02,52,394 
~ 8-liflrn "l'•~"IIC-<1<11 

.3fN?T * ~ ft<l'r df<lT t 5,49,44,240 4,81,49,022 
J!ls:- 'i1l'N ~ cfinl - 5,49,44,240 55,00,000 5,36,49,022 

. "" ~ 5,49,44,240 5,36,49,022 ., 

.,i01:a1:11 9 .3f\sc l r<II-A r.tftt ~ ~r 
~.3ITT"-~~ 2,00,00,000 2,25,00,000 
~:- ~ ~ 11,53,836 2,11,53,836 17,77,500 2,42,77,500 

~ 2,11,53,836 2,42,77,500 ., 

~ 10 -3fr<I" ~T 
~.3ITT"-~~ 98,44,000 98,44,000 
~~~ 7,77,676 7,77,676 
~:-~2016-17 ~.3rcfRtq;r~ 9,65,716 
~2017-18*~~ 7,24,605 1,23,11,997 1,06,21,676 

" ~ 1,23,11,997 1,06,21,676 ., 

~ 11:- c@1J1if q)j~q~T. ~ 1!1f 3rl't1J 

3f. ~ q~~qfc!'cl<ll 
3-Tfm:r 2,24,425 - 

~ cfif<lT ~ 3-Tfm:r 25,88,97,205 27,93,26,100 
~ 3-Tfm:r 15,24,196 
~ 
cfi<Ri.Jl\):<l1 cfiTft<l'r-r<lT 3-Tfm:r 

.3-faRJ<f 3-Tfm:r 5,96,519 
c'<l'tm3-Tfm:r 1,18,000 1,00,000 
~ ~ ~ 3-Tfm:r 41,02,009 20,000 
~3ffi qi):,it;.Jo-11 5,76,60,243 
i;rrq:r ~ 1,88,186 1,88,186 
.3$rn".3ITT" 3-Tfm:r 41,061 32,12,31,129 41,061 28,17,96,062 

~m:llT.3TT cfiT 1R;m 3-Tfm:r - - 

9"'><5~4 
C 

('.).G-~\ro\l9 
\).-- 

.r.'.t:-:;.~. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muttiukumar 
Rl§Tf~.=:fr~ I Director General 
,,,,;', 1>1.: "'J'v~'B ~ 

Central Counc;J for Research 1n SidC.:ha ~~ . .,,,,,.,,,_ 
Ministry o~.' ~t. of lndfe · 

Arumbakkam, Channa/ - 800108 



Tcf,('fl<T , ..• ..,,1u1q1 q;ri;rq,r (m-~~, 
~'ifilol"IJJ: ~~ ~~ ., - 

~ 31 J:!Til", 2018 <'[qi" ct" ¥.f 9'f cfi'I" ~ f.ta:troT m.,- 
TcfcRUT ml" ~ # ml"~# 

2017-18 2016-17 
3ralraT 1 - cn11ni l ~ ranr 
~ ~ 3fITTr * ~'\lf 43,02,52,394 40,59,37, 714 
~:e<l<l"*~Jll.:r 2,34,02,851 2,22,87,296 
"Elcf: ~ f.!1-Rl- * ~ qfhjqi@.q, (1,53,44,000) 
~: q-~r., f.!1-Rl- * ~ 43,83,11,245 20,27,385 43,02,52,394 
ii". Uq;s 'Qcf ff~~ t)'lr 

ml' Uclis (3M c.l <l 3ffm:r 
~~*JJ.=rr 30,000 30,000 ., ~I~* JJm 47,820 77,820 56,105 86,105 

;fci, {'icfis 

~~m~<lllc'IT 5,45,35,503 2,08,62, 742 
~~ ~ <lllcTT 54,68,372 7,09,15,478 
~~ ~r.=r <lllcTT 29,664 27,874 
~~ ~ <lllcTT 14,70,709 13,53,072 
~~ ~ <lllcTT 58,274 56,368 
~~ fct\m.r <lllcTT 51,68,499 61,78,150 
~~~ - 6,67,31,021 6,34,032 10,00,27, 715 

l®: * ttcf>' / M 
wr*tfcfi' - 

~ ~ - - 

~ 38,80,39,970 38,19,09,882 ., 
't)Tc5'~5 



~ fcl,Hfo'i<li cfiT i;rcr:r (m-cm=r ~) 
~ cfiT iflJf: ~ ~ 3fil'lrtrlif ~ ., - 
~ 2017-18 ~fc;l,:r~'Cl":fcfil ~ ., ., 

~ ,rn,411'14 ~3'R~- ~~ lRf3TT{3TT{3'fll- lRf3TT{3TT{3'fll- ""'"rj"tl,:,11-~ ~JITT<.j"- ., ., 
~ Fcl~c1.ic11Jp1 ~ TIRft~ ~" Uif,3'~ff~ ="-~ 

ITTtr Ticf>s L JrocJ<T .mm=.- 
;J'l~<ll~<l *~~ 30,000 30,000 - - 

~m.=n- I~*~~ 47,820 10,000 2,820 5,000 20,000 5,000 - - 
- - - 

- 
<l'cfi"*Ucfis~ - 

"CRfoftm ·m<l1"31aTT~ 5,45,35,503 3,90,83,221 77,86,541 1,14,250 9,67,391 33,09,409 20,73,163 8,95,595 3,05,934 
"CRfoftm ~~ 54,68,372 22,27,362 - 26,206 23,43,812 4,09,651 4,51,341 - - 

"CRfoftm ll~Jol~ 29,664 29,664 - - 
"CRfoftm ~~ 14,70,709 14,70,709 - - 

"CRfoftm ~~ 58,274 58,274 - - 
"CRfoftm ~~ 51,68,499 47,55,018 4,13,481 - - 

"CRfoft.3:rn ~ - - - 
- 

- 
ITTtr * 'qcf, L trtr - 

~*'t.Jcf, - - - 
~ 'qcf, - - - 

>ffCo 5f5T (Jq[q't.[) - - - - - - - - - 



fckc1"1.!.I fclcHful.!.I~ cfiT rn <*·c'IT3l ~) 
~ iliT it11J: ~ ~ 3Jimtl1if tJftl!fG ..:, ~ 

, 2018 c=lcfi' ~ (~) 

3'1<f JI "ttt.,.'tl I ~ 2017-18 2016-17 

~ I 003-TT ~ 3-TT.!.I" 12 - - 
~ I flt;l~fch.!.11 13 26,93,99,825.00 22,59,52,000 
~~!~I Qcrl41Qfl 14 - - 
fa:tc)-~rr ~ 3-TT.Q" 15 - - 
~, m~Taf ~ 3-TT.Q" 16 - - 
i;rr'Cc,~ 17 40,01,565.57 58,00,026 
Jla=.Q' 3-TT.Q" 18 15,38, 714.30 20,39,137 
~~c);RrcFJr~/~'Qcfi;n-@q'{~ 19 - - 

~ 27,49,40,104.87 23,37,91,163 

~ 

~c.Q".Q' 20 19,16,07,996.00 11,57,18,351 
Jla=.Q' i;;r~ 11 fl fa:l cfi c'.Q".Q' 3TTfe;' 21 5,21,57,546.84 3,33,68,303 
~ ~ 'Qcf clfi.,.Q.!.11 22 - - 
~C".!.l~lfl 8 77, 71,711.00 69,16,103 

~ 25,15,37,253.84 15,60,02,757 

~ ~ 3itR 3'1<f ~~cl; q;'R"OT ~ ~)11' (3f-3IT) 
il'l m ~ sTI>IT ~ tJt 3{qftt ~ (tJftl!JG GCl'RT ~ ~) "' - - -"' 

2,34,02,851.03 7,77,88,406.00 
(5,55,01,110.00) 

2,34,02,851.03 2,22,87,296.00 

~ it ~I tilmq.flffi 'Qcr tfil'.fl"ffl f.f;v, ~ ~ ~ 1l'f ~ 'Qcr ,E-qtsi!'lcfi{Ui cl; 3"tfR" ti'{ 
'iral'3rr cfi1 •tM lcfi i>I crt ~ l, 



3n<I" "1 °1 '(1~ 't.l I ~ 2017-18 2016-17 

~/~3TTt3m:r 12 
3-faFJ"af I -He; 1 ~ fch ll T 13 - 8,59,52,000.00 
~~ I -=ticJ I Q o-14~ Q .fi 14 
~~JT~}m:f 15 
{Ille>-~, rn~fo-1" ~ 3m:r 16 
>ITCc,~ 17 26,05, 723.07 29,19,031.00 
~}m:f 18 3,88,288.00 10,03,516.00 
fa:tff@~ ~ ~ ~ ~/ ~ "C!cf wrfct tR ~ 19 r 

~ 29,94,011.07 8,98,74,547.00 

~ 

~~&f<f 20 2,63,55,456.00 69,66,421.00 
~1;!~11.fif.i:lch a:n:f 3rn?;" 21 1,16, 77,964.09 2,47,18,203.00 
\.lk-1~.!.1 ~ "Qcf q.fifc>l.!.11 22 

" ;FJ_ e>-ll ~ I ,fi 8 68,85,644.00 62,30,641.58 

~ 4,49,19,064.09 3,79,15,265.58 

{4,19,25,053.02) I 5,19,59,281 I 



3n<I" 31 OJ. '(1,_ -q I 2017-18 2016-17 

~/~3TTt3m:r 12 
3-faFJo, I .fi $I~ Fch.!.11 13 26,93,99,825.00 14,00,00,000.00 
~~ I "ti?J / Q o-14~ Q .fi 14 
~~JT~}m:f 15 
{Ille>-~, m~ra=r ~ 3m:r 16 2,54,621.00 
>ITCc,~ 17 13,95,842.50 28,46,427.00 
~}m:f 18 11,50,426.30 2,54,621.00 
fa:@@~~~~~/~ "C!cf wrfct tR ~ 19 r 

~ 27,19,46,093.80 14,33,55,669.00 

~ 

~~clflf 20 16,52,52,540.00 10,87,51,930.00 
~1;!~11.fif.i:lch clflf 3rn?;" 21 4,04,79,582.75 70,97,812.00 
\.lk-1~4 ~ "Q"cf q.fifc>l.!.11 22 

" ;FJ_ e>-4 ~ I ,fi 8 8,86,067.00 6, 76,972.35 

~ 20,66,18,189.75 11,65,26, 714.35 

6,53,27,904.05 I 2,68,28,954.65 I 



31 JITTt • 2018 

n!!? 
31 JITTt. 2017 

n!!? 

13fil'll"tft 13 - 3racTif / , .. 
~ t >fTCc'f ~ 26,93,99,825.00 - 14,00,00,000.00 8,42,00,000 ~ *" ~ >fTCc'f ~ 3fqfq ~ 17,52,000 
UcT: ~ {.wfrq_ ~ q~fiq~~rl 

~ 26,93,99,825.00 - 14,00,00,000.00 8,59,52,000.00 

13fil'll"tft 17 - ~ ~ 

~~3-IT~ 
~~* 17,77,500 7,77,676 

i:m.ft3TT$"-~ 7,67,443.07 6,36,344 
i:m.ft3TT$" - m ~ 13,95,842.50 - 4,29,684.00 
i:m.ft3TT$"A~r.=r - 1,790.00 
i:m.ft3TT$°-~ - 2,094.00 
i:m.ft3TT$"-;;ftcftvcp - - 
~ ~ ~ ~ - - 

i:m.ft3TT$" ~ - 1,32,930.00 
i:m.ft3TT$" ~ - 11,145.00 
~rrnrw 1,14,419.00 13,93, 712.00 34568 

,rrq:r~~ - 7,24,605.00 5,24,824.00 1,11,299.00 
~ 3fqfq >fTCc'f ~ 9,65, 716.00 
~ 
~/RJ"Cn 

~~ - 
~ .3-Tfm:r ~ - 

~ 13,95,842.50 26,05,723.07 28,46,427.00 29,19,031.00 34,568.00 
9""<5~10 -----------------------------'- 

f'.).8.~\ro\l' 
1->- 

~-i:,.dr. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthukurnar 
RlJTf'lC:f1i:t, I Director General 
ilic'o ~ "'J>C·~'B ~ 

Central Council for Research 1n SidC.:ha ~~ . ...,,.,,,.,,,_ 
Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of lndla . ~-~ 
Arumba!(kam, Chennai - 600108 



13'iram 18 -~ 3fT'lr 

>ifCo ~ q,r ~{M'> 70,800.00 41,454.00 
3W{'Sr ~ c;:crm >ifCo ~ - - 

9Tc;tTTcfi)-~-~ - 2,02,400.00 93,845.00 
~cfi)-~-~ - 10,520.00 
~i;mrr - - 
~~{M'> 1,29,030.00 7,150.00 
~~1'ffii,cfi)-~ 3,42,348.00 97,001.00 

~~ 49,028.00 25,263.00 
~tfilmcfi)"~ 6,250.00 4,500.00 
~T<R~ 70,800.00 - 
~ .3-Tl<l" 3,28, 773.30 ~~15 2,54,621.00 10,03,516.00 6,87,155.00 
~~~ 1,53,397.00 

~ 11,50,426.30 3,88,288.00 2,54,621.00 10,03,516.00 7,81,000.00 
~~11 

f'.).O-~\ro\t' 
Ir 

..r.'.t.:--:;.~_ ~, Dr,N.J. Muthukumar 
Rl§Tf~~fr~ I Drractor General 

"'e's ~ J..p;--~'B ~ 
Central Council for Research 10 Sia'<:ha 3IDpr itm,;,_ ""'° ,.,_ 
Ministry o~: ~tor lnc,,­ 

Arurnb11~karn, ChannaJ - 8001oe 



~ 20 - ~ 1jjl(R 

~ m 75,600.00 - 

QS&('"<H1~m 6,59,365.00 - 
~~f'tcRur 42,60,985.00 
~ 64,481.00 6,76,399.00 
~.mrvft 82,35,930.00 - 

~~ 3,57,504.00 - 
3m'rn~cf;T,i1dle;'icfi{UI 48,87,613.00 - 

~3i$1T 23,550.00 - 
~ 45,000.00 - 

~JIR"Q"!pm - 48,500.00 
~ 1,85,632.00 - 

~ 1,30,50,322.00 - 
~-~ 1,16,736.00 - 

~r - - 
SIR-ILJ..Ri<ll 85,744.00 5,609.00 
m 11,52,17,924.00 2,48,43, 718.00 
m~ 1,20,496.00 - 

m-~RJclN 10,16,000.00 - 
m- crttr 3113c.-!-M1la1 48, 75,648.00 - 

1R'fJIR"Q"!p m 6,43,064.00 33,600.00 
RfCn SI RI'!. Ri <11 3,985.00 - 

tw 28,07,425.00 4,53,994.00 
~ 14,98,243.00 2,93,636.00 
~~ 8,400.00 - 
~QS&('"<l,fi~ 38,283.00 - 

iwa:rr~R>cfi" 64,293.00 - 
a,~~~' 69,10,317.00 - 

~ 16,52,52,540.00 2,63,55,456.00 



~ 
3fmnl"m!T-~ 

3fmnl" m!T-af$" ~ 

°CRRfi3m<L ~ ~ e<l'<l" 
~i;ram- 
~lTcf~ 

~ .fit:;iizl\4i<11 
3-llcfi~,Hcf, c<l<l" 
gar ~ e<l'<l" 
~i;ram- 
~3-ITT" ;;ifu ~ e<l'<l"Emr Scrutinization Meeting Expenses 
~ ~- c[fq".fi" $"3TT 
fcRr<lr ,ram- - 
JITR1~""<1" i;ram- 
~311 $ Q .fiC! Cji 
~3-ITT" •..•• q f.""""sl<l'""~ cil~.-1-1 
~i;ram­ 
m~i;ram­ 
~ e<l'<l" 
~ 
~i;ram- 
fclfmr e<l'<l" 
Q.-JQJ.i4l01"i c~ 
Q.-JQ.figlQi>t ,ram­ 
~ i;ram- 
31NJ.i"3-ITT" ~~ 
9TR"3f 
~ 1Tcf ~ ~ 

~~TM> 

~~ 
~ >R'ITT" e<l'<l" 
zjf e<l'<l" 

7,44,002.00 
1,94,092.00 
1,52,386.00 
49,206.00 
4,309.25 

74,065.00 
15,598.00 

1,62,05,689.50 

24,708.00 
13,232.00 
36,947.00 
4,360.00 
400.00 

3,54,000.00 
46,48,362.00 

11,182.00 
7,313.00 
9,774.00 

13,64,102.00 
4,41,639.00 
3,02,492.00 
47,905.00 
5,152.00 

1,25, 721.00 
34,500.00 
14,048.00 

13,85,485.00 
1,51,263.00 
28,015.00 

5,68,660.00 
42,667.00 

931.00 
32,828.00 

79,83,327.25 
7,993.00 

13,710.00 

13,06,027.00 

1,07,021.00 
4,434.00 
22,305.84 

2,60,671.00 

56,266.00 



~e<l'<l" 1,35,032.00 1,044.00 
zjf qift.om'tcf; 1, 79,004.00 - 

~lJcf~ 11,03,223.00 730.00 
~ ~ ~ e<l'<l" 15,000.00 - 

~ lJcf ~ e<l'<l" 2,35,185.00 - 
WTTi;r3'1R 11,123.00 - 

~~ 6,42,871.00 - 
~i;r3'1R 36,306.00 16,000.00 
~ ~ i;r3'IR - 29,463.00 
Rffi ~ i;r3'IR 30,000.00 - 

~ ~ i;r3'IR 14,454.00 - 
~ e<l'<l" 3,29, 705.00 - 

~~ 31,741.00 - 
qfr8;'[UT i;r3'IR - 72,260.00 
i;ml"8;'[UT ~ i;r3'IR 34,000.00 - 
<ll,IT lJcf ~ ~ e<l'<l" 18,57,513.00 42,582.00 

~ 1,341.00 - 
~ ~ i;r3'1R- zic:).:ft *m 3,42,906.00 - 

~ i;r3'IR 4,604.00 - 
mdf~i;r3'1R 66,410.00 - 

~~e<l'<l" 80,315.00 - 
~ 1,40,920.00 - 

Qi'1Lt"lt1"1Q ~ 11,923.00 - 
~<rrffl~ 8,61,869.00 2,28,225.00 
Jr.=<T 14,42,684.00 4,750.00 
3Qc;1i>1<l m 26,650.00 - 

ct"is&('"<j_&J 80,000.00 - 
~tmrmsT 55,000.00 - 

~ tmrclTsT lJcf V<=nr.=r "C(>i"Ta, 3,17,921.00 - 
~~]"l"('iT ~ lJcf e<l'<l" 13,85,012.00 14,000.00 
~m 1,27,900.00 14,000.00 
TTll<fo'f 10,51,267.00 77,185.00 
~ 2, 17,826.00 1,00,696.00 

~ 10,81,162.00 - 

~ fclfmr ~ 2,46,852.00 82,172.00 
~ 27,669.00 18,560.00 
91.ft 1,01,225.00 - 
"QcRf-t 48,600.00 4,334.00 
Qo'iS&('"<j_t1"lt1"1QCfict"1 (~]"1"('1T) 10,05,055.00 11, 76,449.00 
~ffl~~ 38,040.00 - 

~ 4,04,79,582.75 1,16,77,964.09 

f'-)c/~1,0\l' 
Ir 

~.tt,.dl. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthukurner 
J:l'erf-v:,1<$ I Director Genera/ 

"'<:", ~ ~~"" ~ 
Centraf Council for Research 1n SidC:ha 

""'F ~- """ -­ Ministry o~: ~t. of lndfa 

Aturnbaftkam, Chennai - 800108 

1:J'>c5~14 



~ ,x.-.r.r.n 

rt 2017-18 3fT1I""""" iiif.r.n1 ifuiiit <l; ~ 

l!!S!..E!!li! 
,mrr:,,mra 
~ omftannnt,t;;,; 11IDIR311TJ!ll, ~ 

11IDIR3fllJfTl, """""""·""' ~ -t ~""W F 
"""""" ~ ~ '··- """"' 0 

'ffii!t3fT -= 1,11,106 61,461 3,08,064 36.402 1,56,568 93,842 767443.07 
'ffii!t3fT ...• "'~"' 0 
'ffii!t3fT .<1,r,, 1,790 1790 
'ffii!t3fT ·"""""' 2,094 2094 
'ffii!t3fT -- 0 

~~ -~·~""" 'R 0 
'ffii!t3fTs.Jqj<N 1,32,930 132930 
'ffii!t3ns. riOSN 11,145 11145 
OTr,::J~~ 7,24,605 724605 

11,77,151 

~ ,mrr:,,mra 
~ omftannnt,t;;,; 11IDIR311TJ!ll, ~ 11IDIR3fllJfTl, """""""·""' ~-$ ~""W F 

"""""" ~ ~ 
i;:rfCn.111ac<r1q,fUF<':f" 41,454 41454 
~rrm GCfRT i;rTCn 3fnl1Sr 'nTTT rasn 'iflIT ~ 0 
41<'.:41 <t>I 1<110>1- ICIC"U 2,02,400 202400 
.=rrrnn,,rr ct,T ree-rerear 10,520 10520 
••••soll>!R 0 ~·- 7,150 7150 

<Sl<t'>I~ t.lll"1(1'JJTM<f;'T1<110>1 2,501 94,500 97001 

"'"""""'" 4,113 21,150 25263 
1<r11ar.1 'l'>lrll <t>I l<SIO>I 1,000 3,500 4500 
!f'R<ITTT 0 
,o,oq 3fT1I 1939 15085 7128 9975 34127 

tJ:Si5~15 



~ -""""'l""'"" ~ i,r,11,nunf,$. ""3llUIIUlll, "='!· "'""""""·~ """1311"1,.f i,,rn\311"1,""!; T" ~ - v,r.11 .... 9,26,581.00 12,918.00 3,44,444.00 47,486.00 27,624.00 16,277.00 15,391.50 5,121.00 13,95,842.50 
v,r.11 .-,r., 
v,r.11 ·- v,r.11 ·- 1"rn "' v,r.11 
•= 1"$.m;a 
= 

"""-= 

-""""'l""'"" = i,r,11,nunf,$. ""3llUIIUllf, ""3llUIIUllf, -.~ """';::- "* i,,rn\311"1, ""I; T" ~ ~ 
70,800.00 70,800.00 

530.00 60,350.00 59,400.00 8,750.00 1,29,030.00 
1,50,214.00 1,92,134.00 3,42,348.00 

17,791.00 31,237.00 49,028.00 
6,000.00 250.00 6,250.00 

10,aoo.oo I 70,800.00 
14,307.oo I 1,500.00 85.30 3,01,967.00 5,514.00 5,400.00 3,2~~~16 

f'.).G.~\ro\l' 
\r 

.•• ""':'".!:',.~. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthukurnar 
R~f~i::ff~ I Director General ,,,,,, i;;., ,,,,,·~T-, ~ 

Central Counc;J for Research in SidC:ha ~~ . .,,.,,,.,,,.,,,. 
Ministry ot AYUSH, Govt. of lndJa 
~.""t 

Arumh4ikkam, Chennai - 800106 
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Rl_rrf~F.'ff~ I Director General 
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l: ir.r:1 1 '. 1 8: f-11@" q~~qfc!'alli 

~Us ~ Tilcfol Us 

if;.~. ftlcRur ~ "'''? q~"' ,.,~ 
01.10.2017 ~ ~ I 31.03.2018 n<fi" 01.04.2017 n<fi" ~ ~ 31.03.2018 n<fi" 

31.03.2018 n<fi" 31.03.2017 n<fi" 
01.04.2017 n<fi" 30.09.2017 ~ ~ ;m:- ~ 

m:= 

1 ~Q"cf~ 10% 19,69,518.00 1,21, 761.00 83,844.00 21, 75,123.00 5,94,642.90 1,53,855.00 7,48,497.90 14,26,625.10 13,74,875.10 
2 ~ ~ 15% 27,36,617.00 57,713.00 21,981.00 28,16,311.00 11,79,466.53 2,43,877.00 14,23,343.53 13,92,967.48 15,57,150.48 
3 ~ITo!T Q"cf .3WR!lof ~ 15% 21,93,194.00 6,67, 792.00 28,60,986.00 10,54,130.25 2,20,943.00 12,75,073.25 15,85,912.75 11,39,063.75 
4 ~ 40% 3,98,354.00 59,759.00 10,01,575.00 14,59,688.00 3,61,091.20 2,39,123.00 6,00,214.20 8,59,473.80 37,262.80 

~ 1!3R~~JaR 15% 2,82,554.00 2,82,554.00 94,088.60 28,269.00 1,22,357.60 1,60,196.40 1,88,465.40 

~ (3f) 75,80,237 .00 2,39,233.00 17,75,192.00 95,94,662.00 32,83,419.48 8,86,067 .00 41,69,486.48 54,25,175.53 42,96,817 .53 

= 
1 00 Q"cf ~!Tartr 15% 1,94,19,697.00 1,94,19,697.00 46,00,517.68 22,22,877.00 68,23,394.68 1,25,96,303.33 1,48,19,180.33 
2 ~ Q"cf ~<f'f, ~ 15% 29,96,058.00 5,300.00 30,01,358.00 16,14,490.10 2,08,030.00 18,22,520.10 11,78,837.90 13,81,567.90 
3 ~Q"cf~ 10% 1,55,96,518.00 26,250.00 1,56,22, 768.00 36,74,985.40 11,94, 778.00 48,69, 763.40 1,07,53,004.60 1,19,21,532.60 
4 1!3R~~JaR 15% 1,54,190.00 37,665.00 1,91,855.00 39,452.60 20,034.00 59,486.60 1,32,368.40 1,14,737.40 
5 ~~ 15% 3,97,982.00 3,97,982.00 1,14,504.45 42,521.00 1,57,025.45 2,40,956.55 2,83,477.55 
6 ~ITo!T Q"cf .3WR!lof ~ 15% 1,85, 77,917.00 5,23,940.00 1,01,841.00 1,92,03,698.00 74,05,451.88 17,62,098.00 91,67,549.88 1,00,36,148.13 1,11,72,465.13 
7 ~ 40% 16,94,401.00 7,59,447.00 24,53,848.00 12,62, 765.00 3,24,543.00 15,87,308.00 8,66,540.00 4,31,636.00 
8 ~~ 40% 93,494.00 93,494.00 91,100.40 957.00 92,057.40 1,436.60 2,393.60 
9 ;,i,f,., 0% 37,25,215.00 37,25,215.00 37,25,215.00 37,25,215.00 
10 ~ 10% 1,10,98,060.00 1,10,98,060.00 11,09,806.00 11,09,806.00 99,88,254.00 

~(31T) 6,26,55,472.00 1,16,53,550.00 8,98,953.00 7,52,07,975.00 1,88,03,267.50 68,85,644.00 2,56,88,911.50 4,95,19,064.50 4,38,52,205.50 

~ (3f)+(31T) 7,02,35,709.00 1,18,92, 783.00 26,74,145.00 8,48,02,637 .00 2,20,86,686.98 77,71,711.00 2,98,58,397 .98 5,49,44,240.03 4,81,49,023.03 
1Cf'So ~ 23 



•,1IIvo "'tl 2017-18 2016-17 ap@1if 2017-18 2016-17 

~~lllf o<l<I 

~~ 27,874.00 25,492.00 q-~r., cfiT ~ 2,27,47,899.00 1,84,14,004.00 
q-~r., ~ ~ 4,08,990.00 2,43,970.00 
~)!":!,R - 230.00 
~~ 6,76,399.00 3,23,986.00 

~f.!rflnrr 
3@" ~lllf *~~~ 2,38,33,288.00 1,89,81,960.00 
~ 29,664.00 27,874.00 

~"i<l"ra 

~~ 1,790.00 2,612.00 

~ 2,38,62,952.00 1,90,10,064.00 ~ 2,38,62,952.00 1,90,10,064.00 

rJ8~\ro\l' 
Ir 

~-i.:'":i,;;ir_ ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthukurner 
Rff[f.v:w::s I O,rector General 
in<'< f>i.,- 3,o•H'B G'ft-. 

Centraf Council for Research m SidC:ha ~~-=-­ Ministry or AYUSH, Govt. of lndla · 
~-it.it 

Arumbakkam, Chennai - 600108 



~ 2017-18 2016-17 ap@Tif 2017-18 2016-17 

~~Pl!" 3'i•icllo1 

~3@;n:r 12,95,000.00 
~~ 13,53,072.00 49,541 ~ 3ffi1J'l' ~ 3,40,677.00 1,00,76,275 

~ ~- 'CR'Rfi3-TR'3f$ 61,19,549.00 
gJ'Ccf ~ ~ ~- 'CR'Rfi3-TR'<J: 1,00,000.00 
mrc;r.=r (~ 1Jci" * ~i 63,65,841 ~ ~-'ITT'f3fR'3fR'3f$ f< 7,79,000.00 
~3fR"ITT'f~ 51,39,186.00 - ~ ~-'ITT'f3fR'3fR'3f$ 9: 20,17,187.00 
cfili.,Ffi J-t I \'to 1J1:2T 2,67,40,553.00 2,90,00,000 1J1:2T3fR' ~ ~ 2,25,00,000.00 2,50,00,000 

~~ 
gJ'Ccf~ ~~ 230 

~ '3fd-lT3IT ~ 50,468.00 79,312 3fcf ~Pl!" 
1J1:2't~~ 43,843.00 22,29,884 

- - ~~ 14, 70,709.00 13,53,073 

~ 3,33,27,122.00 3,77,24,578 ~ 3,33,27,122.00 3,77,24,578 

r-JO~l<o\l' 
J.>-- 

..-:.~-,.ct. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthokurnar 
,G"!I'f--:ir:ms I Director General 
in<;h.i- ~ 3-,JtFe .. rr,:r~ 

Central Council for Research in SldC:ha 
~~-""1fma,-,, 

Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of lnQftt ~-~ 
Arurnbakkarn, Channai. 800108 



1;11fc'c:14T 2017-18 2016-17 ~ 2017-18 2016-17 

~ ~)11" 044 

~*trcfis Qai'-t~Qtl *'f~la1ic1~J-lc1 56,368.00 1,36,321.00 188.00 
mm;;,;;,rm*~1a-1ia~a 3,29, 732.00 
~ ~ * ~~1a1ic1~c1 

-«;iTCo Frrttnrr 
~3-TR"CR, ~ (-R m;;,;;,r) 2,45,408.00 

-«;i1Coc4'ra 
Mo ~)11" 

~ -;;,J,T,3TT tR' 2,094.00 4,371.00 
~ 58,274.00 56,368.00 

~ 58,462.00 3,86,100.00 ~ 58,462.00 3,86,100.00 
'C)1>c5'~26 



ff.'iii 31.3.2018 c'l"il> ~ iiiffi $" ffiv ~ 'Qcf ~ (l®iti) 

~ 2017-18 2016-17 ~ 2017-18 2016-17 

3fm3lq;t)'lr ~ 

~*~ 49,23, 758.50 5,38,041.00 ~ 1,65,691.00 
~~~ 55,000.00 

1jj'lq:f f.tftnrr ~ 2,432.00 
tnr 1,63,367.00 

3ffm:r 2,98, 799.00 1,69,845.00 ~,;r3ffi 258.75 120.00 
~JIR qf{,4'1;:;i.-11.J 63,84,400.00 fct\mT i;rcm- ~ 3PJcTTi-l" 1,44,060.00 
>fTCc,~9':f~~ 41,454.00 1,47,850.00 ~~ 200.00 

~,;r3ffi 4,434.00 
1jj'lq:f ~ i:rt'r8:JUT ,;r3ffi 72,260.00 

~JIR qf{,4'1;:,i.-11 5,000.00 
~~ 1,42,082.00 62,164.00 3ffm:r 53,367.00 23,61,117.00 

~~~ 249.00 
~ ~ ~ 28,997.00 

31Nr~ 3fo t)'lr 

tnr 2,000.00 ~~rsr 51,68,498.75 4 7, 70,376.00 
f.tfctc;r'9>Tmcli'I"~ 1,000.00 
~~~ 25,537.00 
~cli'I"~ 2,500.00 
~ 2,432.00 
9Tc;'TTcli'I"~ 2,02,400.00 
f.tFctc;r '9>Tm cli'I" ~ 10,520.00 
~cli'I"~ 21,150.00 i:;rrca-~ 9,975.00 
~~Ti> 7,150.00 
fct\mr~ 2,370.00 

~ 56,90,757.50 73,04,670.00 ~ 56,90,757.50 73,04,670.00 

rJ8~\ro\l' 1.>-- 
91><5 ~ i&s.cii. ~ / D,.N.J. Muthukumer 
' R[TTf'ls:m,, I D"ecto, Gene,a/ 

q:,~'c;; ~ 3<J1=;:t.rr-J ~ 
Centraf Council for Research in SidC:ha ~~-=- . Ministry or AYUSH, Govt. of Ind/a 
~-it.ii" 

Arumbakkam, Chennai - 600108 



~ 2017-18 2016-17 iJf'Rffil 2017-18 2016-17 

J!m1lq;t~ ~i .ftlloti<HUI 

~~ 44,243.00 40,000.00 m~m~~ 29,53,407.00 
~~ 7,09,11,766.52 2,04,87,476.52 ~qi)-~~~~~ 1,04,045.00 

<'IRft~ ~ 'SfrCcf 43,11,163.00 ~ qQ,riqft,;q1 q;r F<I' 
lRfofr~ m ~ ~ Hc1ic1\{c1 2,78,875.00 

~vcr<'f<tt 7,52,875.00 
,;nt:<l'i<l'ra ~ Vcf ~ 26,250.00 

~3ITT''R~ 3,09,337.00 
'SfrCcf lR1 .ft~ 1,37,339.00 
~ ;,rm3TT 'R 7,58,292.07 16,94,679.00 ~ 

3fr<I' ~ ~J@m 11,198.00 

~ 3mrn- 'SfrCcf ~ ~~ 77,528.00 .ftntr.!Tc<l"<I' 
~~ 1,85,000.00 35,81,000.00 
tj;tmur~~ 94,500.00 c@afVcf~ 19,78,628.00 
~f.lsf;r 4,113.00 f.1c;rcnf,:r ~ 1R13ITT'VC!i qi)- cfc1af 33,600.00 
~ ~ <f;'r ~ 5,939.00 ~Jim~ 33,300.00 
~}ITT'~~~ 1,04,045.00 t't1!' 2,93,913.00 
~Jrw{~~~ 41,36,800.00 JIT3c <'!Rl~Rfl:fi<Rl /~ ~ ~ 35,316.00 
f.tFctc;r q;r,TT <f;'r f.1sf;r 3,500.00 ~ 5,609.00 

~ 14610 
1R13ITT'3ITT'~, ~ 19,00,000.00 
t't1!'/~ 4,414.00 6,39,051.00 •;mraf.lq;c<l"<I' 
~<r ,m ~ 1,00,000.00 
m.ftc;m ~ 'SfrCcf ~~ 15,085.00 ~mm 7,32,626.00 
q~i;r3'[R 2,007.00 ~fu 14,000.00 
~~ 2,365.00 3TTW<r~ 2,25,000.00 2,83,848.00 

<'IRft~ qi)-~ f<t<IT .J<IT 3TTW<r ~ 2,34, 780.00 m~~~ 1,071.00 ~~~ 24,186.00 
q:;rc;r~~ 58,02,808.00 3mm 10,000.00 

~mm 672.75 7,486.00 
'i[)"gl'31Wilif ~ 5,300.00 

~ Vcf ~ 32,828.00 22,783.00 
'f"o.m<IT28 

r-JO~l<o\l' 
J.>-- 

..-:.~-,.ct. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthokurnar 
~iI'f..:ir~ms I Director General 

il'ii;;~q ~ j.f~ce.,!f.:f ~ 
Central Council for Research in SldC:ha 
~~-""1fma,-,, 

Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of lndfa ~-~ 
Arumbakkarn, Chennai. 800108 



~3rfm:l-JnTc"J 
3TTW<r 
;,rm:r 1Jcf q;)- - ~ & tr.f q]"CRfr 
3fa'<r ~ 
~ 1Jcf ~ 
~<lra'aTT 
~~ 
~ <'FT ~ ~ ~ 
f.tfac;r 3rfm:l ~ ~ 
~~ 
Q,H<J_Q.!-lQ{lQ,H 
~3ITT" 

8,59,52,000.00 l3'ic1a, ~ m 
4, 10,00,000.00 ITT!l"<l"o, 

3li<li\+J-1i'firllQ 
}ljq,f+J-1q,rllQ .;fTcRff 
Jl I <li \+J-1 <lirl I Q ~ 

cm:,:f~lJcf~ 
m <lra'aTT * ~ 

ss.ooo.oo g,r ~ m 
9,01,733.00 ~ 
83,607.00 }mITT" 

9,42,016.00 $i'lq-~qi(>t m-:raft 
2,15,133.00 $i'lq-?)i>ti$c'. trrmlt 

12,17,864.00 ~~ 
57,091.00 ~3ITT" cf<l;~!T'l" 
61,500.00 ~ ~ 
82,000.00 cm:,,~ m 
75,000.00 ~ fctFcltT ~ 

4,52,985.00 ~3ITT" ~ ~ 
~3ITT" ~ 
$M~<lii>tm 
3TT<1"<li<~ 

12,00,000.00 1•;n:rrawIT<>tT fctFcltT ctr~ 
16,370.00 fc:r.t, 
~ 
~~m 
Q,H<J_QflQ{lQ,H 
fctfcltT~ 
Qo1QJ-1'il01°1 ~ 
3fa'<r "Sl""<liR" <fi" ~ 

cfrlaflJcf~ 
tfm'r~~~ 
tJi1-mfi 
q;)c:,- 
q;)c:,-~.f!TT 
m=ra 
Mt.rm 
q[{,1k:11o1IQ~ 
}l]zjf ~~<lra'aTT 
~ 
tr.f qf<Rl<f;'[~~~ f.1tq 
~~ q;)- ~- ~ trcft 
~lJcf~ 

~~ 
cm:,:f<'FT~ 
~lJcf~ 
~~ 
"CR'R'it3ITT"~-~ 

9,500.00 
1,82,510.00 

40,52,916.25 

140.00 
1,000.00 

10,000.00 
4,015.00 

1,00,696.00 
730.00 

2,41,500.00 
2, 73,000.00 
3, 73,000.00 
40,709.00 
13,710.00 

1,23,905.00 
1,01,841.00 

13,01,027.00 

14,000.00 
18,560.00 

3,34,213.00 

34,207.84 
2,60,671.00 

9,31,559.00 
42,982.00 
4,750.00 
9,440.00 
200.00 

28,813.00 
5,14,500.00 
3,98,012.00 

1,364.00 
41,36,800.00 

8,217.00 

1,022.00 
29,94,500.00 

6,34,286.00 
4,69,489.00 
9,67,402.00 
23,504.00 

3,86,343.00 

1,55,286.00 
1,42,380.00 
8, 71,004.00 

58,641.00 
6,136.00 

71,350.00 
6,52,489.00 
76,391.00 

1,43,480.00 
4,81,532.00 
6,07,031.50 

25,64,617.00 
42,16,560.82 

38,05, 735.00 

4,59,086.00 
3,57,728.00 

40,46,096.68 
32,383.00 

54,900.00 
16,283.00 

4,58,878.00 

43,79,853.00 



'CR'R 'ltJffi<l:- .it~ 8,90,001.00 
'CR'R'ltJffi<l:-~ m 1,00,000.00 
~mm 16,000.00 23,500.00 
Q{lQJ-14°1"11-~ 4,60,992.00 
'IR'l'JIR'JIR'~-~ 28,13,000.00 
'IR'l'JIR'JIR'JIT~- fa{;q;,1c1Y,{J-1 4,15,971.00 
~m,:ra;it 53,660.00 4,55,118.00 
~~™1'~ 3,41,676.00 5,58,031.00 
<1Tc11<1Tc1'mm 2,500.00 15,100.00 
<11:!T 'Qcf ~ ~ ~ 40,082.00 14,700.00 
F<"IR'~ rarr ~ e<l<l' 4,05,187.00 
,mt8;JUT mm 15,000.00 
fr'Q' /gfQ' 27,59,696.00 
fr'Q' I gfQ' ~ 6, 76,032.00 
~~ 1,29,993.00 
~W'c1T 98,000.00 

'Q'<R'l' z 4,334.00 37,230.00 
~ 18,00,000.00 
~J!R'W 3,26,453.00 
~JIR'- f.tRt ~ 4,44,02,243.00 
f.tRt.r~ 16, 70,400.00 
~ 9,511.00 
~cf;'~ 19,23,657.00 
TTff<laTTqi'fMl,]'(1' 12,18,755.00 
'Sl<ITmlo!T ~ mm 8,440.00 
~~lfu:T 7,131.00 
~.3ffitJ-1' 66,000.00 

*"' 1,08,500.00 

~ 93,150.00 
Q,, c!T'RT <f;r ~~ml' 11, 71,000.00 
*1TT ~ om, 23,02,000.00 
~;,im<f;r~ 40,000.00 

f.lfuif;f~ 
m~-r~ 4,87,52,000.00 
~ q~.fiqf;a41 q,"'Tif;'<I' 
~qi'f~ 5,500.00 
~qi'f~ 1,02,828.00 
~~qi'f~ 55,00,000.00 
~<f,~ 58,02,808.00 
~~ ~JIR'~mc'i'.r~ 4,11,000.00 

~ 

~~ 44,243.00 
~~ 64,32,371.75 7,09,11,766.52 

~ 8,28,39,635.59 17,11,35,060.52 ~ 8,28,39,635.59 17,11,35,060.52 

rJc!~\ro\t' 
\r 

;,,tt=i".~. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthukurnar 
~lfTf-,~°?f/G"S I Director General 

<15c's F,r;:, ,.°"_.,_.,,~ 
Central Council for Research in Sict<:ha 
~~-=>mm> 

Ministry of AYLJSH, Govt. of lndfa 
~-""' Arurnb111kkarn, Chenna/ - 600106 



- 2017-18 2016-17 ..-mtliJ 2017-18 2016-17 

~ 3lflt>r 

t<T'a~ 41,862.00 50,060.00 3lflt>r 3,13,593.00 
;if.,~ 2,08,62,742.95 1,55,89,672.00 ~<H~ ~~)'! 5,53,148.00 

11!"nF.rtltiii ~F.rtlt 

3!$>,JlR ~ -Im ~ ~ 
~,rrc;,Fo\fu 18,24,800.00 ~"ITafoTT 1,87,879.00 

,;rna!\~1To'f'ft,rn.i;t~ 1,21,376.00 
i:rna!\~~"'2'1-~ 1,08,83,155.00 
"ITafoTT<H~ 4, 70,00,000.00 

'f!RfiJlRlnl'<l 18,92,22,905.00 i:rna!\~-~ 51,39,186.00 
3ITT!'fITTTo!<T 20,00,000.00 i:rna!\~-ihr.r 2,38,33,288.00 1,89,81,960.00 
"ITafoTT<l~ 29,54,407.00 4,87,52,000.00 i:rna!\~-"ITafoTT 3,128.00 
1To'f'ft,rn,1~ 3,29, 732.00 

11mfi3!rn[- ~ 66,79,131.00 
1IT"n ;;rJ!W 11mft3lR~-~ 11,05,49,841.00 

11mfi3!rn[- ~ 26,26,824.00 ~;,r,mr 6,14,919.00 11mfi3!rn[~ ~ 52,62,318.00 
~-~ 1,04,58,289.00 

== lffi3lR3lR~ ~ 19,00,000.00 
11mft3lR~- ~ 2,75,14,656.00 

.fcfi"Gll'T'@" 13,99,830.75 4,003.00 11mft3lR~-~ 1,45,60,048.00 
;if.,;,rm.Jit 5,11,262.00 
i:rna!\~= 3,966.00 

'f!RfiJlRlnl' iH ~ Folfu<IT 5,58,299.00 
3lrli silt.t•i 

~ 
.imm 3,73,925.00 
.imt:a,q,,~FI' 70,800.00 ~~ 75,600.00 

~~i\,tr!tf'1''1om'Ofu 4,81,508.00 
~ -<l11! F,'tiffe'if .\, 'R-T ,1' ,1om 'Ofu 25,16,623.00 
~.\,~.\, tf!tf '1' '1om 'Ofu 61,29,184.00 
~all~(<'! 88,760.00 
llf.l';,r\rnR 3,150.00 

.ll1Wl< '1i'!T - ~ 1,05,908.00 ,im~ 42,60,985.00 98,35,166.00 

.ll1Wl< '1i'!T - ~ ~ 72,614.00 ~ 'R~~q;r ~ 10, 76,433.00 
'J"o,mm31 
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~=.lfftm ~= ~=~~ ~ ~= ~ 
m~ 
.imtaf;~ 
t1R'ra 
~'"' <RrnTJ!R~ 11" ~ 

lffiJ!RJ!R~-~11"~ 

<RrnTJITT<J:~11"~ 
<rnJ!RJ!R~, ~11"~ 
m!t= 

1,087.00 
49,428.00 
20,475.00 

7,15,300.00 
1,33,000.00 

2,81,836.00 
40,89,666.00 

26,93,99,825.00 

2,41,278.00 
7,400.00 

1,685.00 
16, 70,400.00 

14,11,142.00 
31,48,718.00 

12,687.00 
36,94,152.00 

6,00,388.00 

226.00 
16,220.00 
2,089.30 

3,67,050.00 
52,095.00 

14,41,301.00 
14,821.00 
8,234.00 
4,541.00 

2,60,195.00 
5,53,148.00 

3,23,325.00 

5,58,299.00 
3,128.00 

52,333.00 

J!Tqcft~= 5,98,381.50 
~= 8,02,338 
=cf\~= 17,950 
;l\<!''l'f;flTT 64,481.00 
MJITTo!\ 82,35,930.00 
%I 36,55,169.00 
c>ilw.lfftm I 5,75,913.00 
al't<!i,~~qa,;j-sre;mrn) 5,29,664.00 
~f.t<ml\ 1,07,40,536.00 
®'Jfflllli'!Tcl!<T 

41.94,331.00 I 63,000.00 
J!T'l'F< 10,56,991.00 
~ 2,85,632.00 
v.r3!$fi ~ 6,07,267.00 
v.r3!$fi~ 15,584.00 
~ 1,35,24,562.00 I 62,33,778.00 
ml!'f>lmW 11,39,21,491.00 6,52,94,407.70 
crir,,'l'f;flTT 13,613 

~'"' 4, 78,473.00 2,03,914.00 
tlv/ll't<!' 28,14,913.00 6,85,508.00 
~ 9,13,413.00 
~= 8,844.00 
== 19,806.00 
l1qT'"' 2,71,830.00 

~= 

f<r,nq., I 7,44,002.00 I 2,72,464.00 
~~= 7,76,011.00 
1J11m!T 73,534.00 
~.mmr 81,169.00 
~~ 1,27,900.00 
3ITT1Tlf 5,25,000.00 
<RrnTJITT<J:~~= 50,293.00 
ll<l,11>,R 9,270.50 
~1!'1~ 74,065.00 I 73,334.00 
~ 1J11m!T 2,87,900.00 
~ 1,40,920.00 72,000.00 
= 3,41,814.00 
=1!'1~ 10,38,575.00 
fmr>rmr 20,000.00 
~ 'lt"T~ =ml\ 4,26,381.00 
~'lt"T~=mll 

12,03, 710.00 I 4,05,823.00 
*"'!CT 75,900.00 
*"'!CT== 41,224.00 
~= 1,52,08,359.50 
<lT(<o,~ 15,010.00 ~= 1,200.00 I 'f"o~ 32 



;l\1)'<r,r:Jf"'<..i;r1! I 34,710.00 
M3!Roltrn! 77,32,051.00 

~~[""' 1,37,250.00 ~ 20,868.00 
JITTtr~ ~[""' 10.00 3!T(<rr 2,17,826.00 
<stals'r~ 4,72,087.00 ~*'m 57,713.00 
f.lf<mwmals'r~ 6,250.00 ITT'IT'lll>lrr 24,708.00 
inrnt:iw~ 'liWITT'r 11,39,992.00 ~<r<farersrnrr 1,06,419.00 
<!mlt3!rnJ: ~ 5,000.00 ~ <r<f arer srnrr 13,13,313.00 

~ I 2,07,646.00 
Rl,:-~Jmm 21,047.00 ~ 1, 76,325.00 
~\<Rm) 70,800.00 ~- afu it= srnrr 13,232.00 ~- 

31,500.00 1 

18,598.00 
~srnrr 9,58,041.00 

"'1"3W3W~ t\$rn 19,00,000.00 ~Jmm 
fat>«,~.;r- 95,660.00 ~>no! 16,965.00 
~ t\11' ;,r,m1' 5,000.00 <l<'f<r,r11];l\>,m@ 80,315.00 
t\ll'J;l\11' 27,488.00 mar.TT <H ~ 2, 78,875.00 

q;aff,rr 

1,35, 720.00 I 19,760.00 
~Jmm 2,396.00 === ~~ 6,28,038.00 

a!\~= 6,72,576.00 
m>T~Jmm 11,990.00 ~~~ 26,650.00 ~-~ 2,83,911.00 
~flr.rmi4.,p.,4j <lT(<o,~ 4,360.00 
<lmmufe<Tll 7,40,214.00 ~tf/l1q1sl 30,000.00 
~ 57,67,079.00 ~ 79,516.00 
;sf\~ 3,48,300.00 ~-~ 62,500.00 I 5,000.00 
~JW;l\1)' /1"f3!$fi 19,63,050.00 3!TTi1'-«ll>lrr 2,80,114.00 

~srnrr 1,10,577.00 ~~= 20,000.00 ~'fq;[<IT 11,923.00 
~ommr 74,261.00 ~-~ml~ 18,526.00 
3lf'T<F<~ 21,03,307.00 31Wftlt= 9,486.00 
~Jmm 3,24,000.00 ~~ 3,54,000.00 I 'f"o li= 33 
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~.imm 
:ir.a;rl!ffe;,,:if 
~..i;im 
~l!ffe;,,:/f-:ira:re;r,;r 
"11mf 
~tt'li" 

.lMrnt~/~als'i"~ 
~ihrarmar.rr 
<1-.\13-14.\,~~)"or<l,cr,tn't~ 
ml 
~ .Jmm- ~ .imm ~= 
~tf<.Jmm 
;;fiv.;rJ$rn 
~..i;im 
mrr,rar:iqc;r;, 

4.58.890.00 IJ$rn-qft,ft;,r,,r 1,74,81,562.00 
5,684.00 ~ ~ 1,45,825.00 

W'TTtf'flrnR 5,000.00 
1,47,825.00 ~IOOZ 11,182.00 

m~cZnr 20,000.00 
:ira:re;r,;r.irnm 1,61,280.00 
sr,;ftmffi'fT lrnR 13.85.012.00 I ~ 4,50,590.00 

90,000.00 ~<FT~ 12,32,444.00 16,22,160.00 
90,139.00 ~ 27,669.00 
55,091.00 3l\'Tftlmq;r= 29,38,281.00 

1,81,000.00 lto<!,= 3,98,371.00 
6,908.00 f<!!mi,r,m: 3.84.291.00 I 3,25,699.30 

1,53,391.00 I ~ 4,233.00 
~~IOOZ 65,91,147.55 

1,20,977.00 ~~= 1,68,935.00 
4,14,322.00 ~ = 1,00,000.00 

7,19,999.00 ~ 9,85,254.00 
15,250.00 ~~fu!tr{ 59,788.00 
22,200.00 ~ lrnR 5,152.00 
1,305.00 Qo15&<4-f1i.ffiq1 3,86,851.00 

1, 72,018.00 ~= 1,29,271.00 
8,258.00 JTTlrn'J!R~~ 34,500.00 

14,00,00,000.00 :ir.a:r1nITTlf.t<I;= 11,66,022.00 
J,.a:f"P@T'f I 1,43,711.00 

11,925.00 ~ 3!T'f 'f;Zml1ra~ 41,618.00 
90,300.00 cfR!t3$rn qft,ft;,r,,r = 2,44,800.00 
~IOOZ I 70,380.00 
~ 20,159.00 
q;rmj\ 6,36,953.00 
9'1Rorl!'f~ 26,825.00 
'lo"[l!'f~m>l'lt 11.80,942.00 I 1,70,627.00 
RITT 13,300.00 
~t;l'l{Rclnf 5,27,660.00 
<'i)q;- f.rn\ur film>r ffi 80,000.00 
zj\= 95,000.00 I 3,64,276.00 

= 1,57,577.00 1,42,314.00 
~~rl' 8,220.00 

~ 84,236.00 
1, 79,004.00 

WHli,1!'[== 7,75,530.00 I 8,50,026.00 
~ ar,mitals'I" ~ 10,000.00 
Ml= 2,37,573.00 
~~wmle= 15,000.00 
rnq;q;'t~ 78,33,078.00 I 'f"o m;;,;rr 34 
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.:rgrf'7r-:t1i:ff I Director General 
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~..i;r,rr 1,20,496.00 
<tt<!s'r~-11mft"3!R~<f;!~ 1,50,214.00 
11mft"3!R~ ~ 11,50,877.00 
~l!'f~= 66,250.00 
~'f;T~ 20,637.00 
~srnrr 11,123.00 
it=srnrr 1,000.00 I 3,000.00 
~fl;,rn 63,978.00 
~fl;,rn 25,99,940.00 
lt=srnrr 35,306.00 --,i-~ 34,794.00 
rnq;~ 3,985.00 
rn,,~srnrr 30,000.00 
11mft"3lrnJ: ~ 9fuR f.rn\ur I 1,36,000.00 
~m,nj\ 3,54,649.00 
wfsrnrr 15,000.00 --,i-~ 20,000.00 
~Wqf"gf~~~r;:r~ 6,000.00 --,i-~ 2,14,717.00 
~ ~ ~ = 72,311.00 
~~r;:r~ 16,171.00 
~~~= 2,95,750.00 --,i-~ 5,92,358.00 
~ ~r;:r ~ ~ 41,92,009.00 
ml1rn 4,32,962.00 I 12,97,370.00 
ml1rn ~ srnrr 1,400.00 
~qzml,rn 66,351.00 
ml1rn ~ srnrr 13,054.00 
mar.TT<f;!~ 

12,487.00 I 1,071.00 
~srnrr 2,95,833.00 
~srnrr 81,621.00 
~= 2,35,597.00 
~~ 31,741.00 
~ 5,000.00 
'ITilT'!T'illl>lrr 1,42,303.00 I 4,641.00 
l!fmrur~= 34,000.00 
'IT'TTl!'f<ITl",~ 4,142.00 19,549.00 

'J"o,mm35 



'IT'TT!'lcc!T 65,051.00 
'l!'TT<ra''IT"l'"'f~ 17,00,127.00 
fu!ITT~[""' 64,293.00 

~ 1,341.00 
'J:'lnrn 5,300.00 = ~ ll>lrr- i:irr.1t~ 3,42,906.00 4,99,567.00 
~srnrr 7,000.00 

~ 69,10,317.00 22,000.00 
;;rorsrnrr 1,01,225.00 96,886.00 
<fal.f>!T"lofmlr.f 7,001.00 
TT<RI t 48,600.00 
mar~= 78,400.00 

F.r,ra~ 

~<!"a'~ 2,19,411.00 
mlr.rt\~ 16,520.00 ~- 6,67,792.00 

lrafl'I 

e1'1'~ 47,820.00 41,862.00 
.'q;-~ 5,35,71,503.00 2,08,62,742.95 

...r 51,26,32,893.00 21,92,88,657.00 ...r 51,26,32,893.00 21,92,88,657.00 

rJ8~\ro\l' 
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J:rl}Tf..::.c:f/i:f, I Director General 
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~ 2017-2018 ~ 2017-2018 

~~ti.- ~ Cj;'1 :ft! iii j cl ,(Uj 

WT~ 15,000.00 ~~ 1,87,879.00 
~~ 1,96,49,385.00 ~~-~ 51,39,186.00 

~~.q-~r., 2,38,33,288.00 
3mJ"l!I" ~ ~ ~ I- ti 614 cl I 31 ii G Iii ~~-~ 3,128.00 

~ ~ 26,93,99,825.00 tlRITJrr ~ 1!sffi 
3-IT<J:f~ 20,00,000.00 

C!-fiQJ.iti"lv11 AF 1,04,58,289.00 
~ c#it :art~ ~ti.- mt "Q",fi"JIRJIRd ~ 2,75,14,656.00 

"tR'RfrJl"R""i_ 9i<>tllJ.icfi'i~ 66, 79,131.00 
~ at;rr. ~ 1,05,908.00 "tR'fJIRJIR~ R1N.-i<'l9,{J.i 1,45,60,048.00 
~mrr-~~ 72,614.00 "tR'RfrJIR~ ~ 11,05,49,841.00 
"tR'RfrJIR<J: ~ ~ e<l"ll" 1,087.00 "tR'RfrJIR<J: ~ 26,26,824.00 
~~ 5.75 "tR'RfrJIR<J: ~ ~ 52,62,318.00 
,fiTlffic'cfiR" e<l"ll" 3-Tfm:r 12,687.00 
~ e<l"ll" 3-Tfm:r 226.00 ~o'4""'4" 
C!i-lC!J.i'-11011 c<fll" 52,095.00 
~ 188.00 ~iifcfiTllT 75,600.00 
~ 4,541.00 nrq,q;)-~ 78,33,078.00 
~qi"{ 10,950.00 ~ 9""{" ~ 46,683.00 
~e<l"ll" 52,333.00 RT9'i S1k19,f~lll 3,985.00 
~~3-Tfm:r 21,047.00 51,954.00 
~3-Tfm:r 2,396.00 tm'r.3-lmft 9,13,919.00 
"l!m~3-Tfm:r 11,990.00 ~~ 3,57,504.00 

t'rC!" 11,32,560.00 
-«;llCcl"i<l"J;;f ~q;f,-jaja)cfi{Oj 1,18,800.00 

~Ji$ll 2,29,401.00 
1l"fCcl" ~ ~ 9,26,581.00 ~ 82,300.00 

~ 1,30,50,322.00 
3fr<l"q;):t~ ~-~ 1,16,736.00 

ffilffl ~rc;:cf," 64,293.00 
~~~ 2,27,444.00 ~ii~ 85,48,406.00 
~~ 10,000.00 ~ iifcfiTllT 1,20,496.00 

~~37 



3-Tfm'f 
"tRRfr3ITT"~ ~ i;rrfc'a­ 
~3ITT"3ITT"~ ~ ~ i;rrfc'a­ 
"tRRfr3ITT"<J: ~ ~ i;rrfc'a­ 
~3ITT"3ITT"~ \?I {,q ;:j (19. { ,H ~ i;rrfc'a- 
3-JfcTT;o, 9,f ~f(Kf, 
~3ITT"3ITTrn" 
~cli'I"~ 
~m"J.iafr 

3,73,925.00 
5,53,148.00 linimf.!tq;- ~ 
3,23,325.00 
5,58,299.00 

3,128.00 
70,800.00 

14,11,142.00 
1,50,214.00 
70,800.00 

8,750.00 
1,53,397.00 

~ 
3-JRTnl" ~ ~ 

3-JRTnl" ~- ~ ~ 

"tRRfr3ITT"<J: ~ ~ e<l<l" 
~™ 
9Tc'fcli"i:rn~ 
~ *1~1f¥l,<li 
~ e<l<l" 
~e<l<l" 
~}ITT" ;;:rr'i:f ~ ™ 
crrg;:r ~ ™ 
~ 
3-!Tfc:r~.:r e<l<l" 
~~ 
~}ITT" .-.<qf):,.,....,i"'"h~o1-1 

~™ 
BTlffic'cfiR" e<l<l" 
~ 
~™ 
C!o'lC!J.i'-tloil c<l<f 
C!o'lQfiglQ&i ™ 
~ e<l<l" 
.3-ITC!.=r3ITT" ~~ 
m:h" 
~irc:i i>l,!llo'lfil-Hafl 

~~~ 
~qi"{ 

~i;rn-Re<l<l" 
~e<l<l" 
~ e<l<l" 
~ ~f(Kf, 
SIR'iqJa<ll, 
9lft~-~ 
~ i:rn ~ 
-rorc=i:r ftcR:r m:rrm- e<l<l" 
~ i:rn ~ e<l<l" 
fflli;j"3ffi" 

7,03,354.00 
3,00,000.00 
2,25,000.00 
50,293.00 
3,078.50 

16,335.00 
15,598.00 

775.00 
24,708.00 
13,232.00 
4,360.00 
45,000.00 

400.00 
3,54,000.00 
9,20,257.00 
11,182.00 
20,000.00 

3,04,101.00 
3,78,761.00 
1,00,000.00 

5,152.00 
72,083.00 
34,500.00 
6,354.00 

10,08,173.00 
1,39,340.00 
20,805.00 

5,27,660.00 
95,000.00 
1,220.00 
8,220.00 

69,805.00 
1, 79,004.00 
49,302.00 
15,000.00 
46,250.00 
11,123.00 
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~~ 25,99,940.00 
~i;i-am- 35,306.00 
R1N ~ i;i-am- 30,000.00 
~ 4,32,962.00 
~ ~ i;i-am- 13,054.00 
~e<l<l" 2,35,597.00 
~ Slfc:iqJ~,ff 31,741.00 
i;rfwa,ur ~ e<l<l" 34,000.00 
<11:IT i:rn q]"Ff ~ e<l<l" 17,00,127 .00 
~ 1,341.00 
q]"Ff ~ i;i-am-- i:ic:).ft ~ 3,42,906.00 
~ e<l<l" 7,000.00 
<lm~e<l<l" 78,400.00 

~ q~.fiqf&i41 

*9P*~ 59,759.00 
~~ 23,199.00 
~ffl<R 34,514.00 
q;.ffm 18,807.00 
q;.ffm_~ 70,490.00 

3fr<I" 

~~ 10,000.00 
3-ffm'f 3,13,593.00 
3-J$:r.:,3-!R 3-ffm'f 14,00,000.00 
~~~ 41,92,009.00 w cJi'I" ~- ~3-!R~ q;)-~ 1,50,214.00 

3fcf~Plf 

WT~ 15,000.00 
~~ 3,90,83,221.25 

cfi1il" 29,62,53,230. 75 cfi1il" 29,62,53,230.75 
%~39 
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r..1:,.~. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthukumar 
~~f""1F.'W:1s- I Director General 
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~ 2017-2018 3'l"1@TiJ 2017-2018 

~,)'If ,rrm3lf Cf;'I 1,1a c1 

ITT~~ 15,000.00 "CRRft3fR:m$-~ 29,94,500.00 

*"~ 40,32,175.00 Q,fiQJ-14~"1"1-~ 4,55,992.00 
"Q",fi"3fR3fR:m$-~ 9,13,000.00 

~~ "Q",fi"3fR3fRJTT$- k-1{>cl.-ic1Y,{J-t 4,15,971.00 
"CRRft.3-ITT<l- q I c>l 4 J-t cfiH 1,00,000.00 

.3-fa.lcJ4" .3rntJ.-t"- 1;!TCc'1" ~ ~f\lr 77,528.00 "CRRft:3fR<J:- ~ ~ 8,90,001.00 
"CRRft3fRJTT$ ~ ~ 1,04,045.00 
"CRRft:3fR<J: ~ ~ ~ 41,36,800.00 ~ *i;" &4iv 1,11,107.00 
g-r_~~ 2,007.00 3ITTtJ-t" 11,198.00 

liR~~ 

*"~ 317.75 
g-r_ ~ ,;f"3'JR" 10,000.00 
~~~ 13,710.00 
.3f$!J-t"JITT q ~ ll~ ci1 crl I 3,07,128.00 
~ 4,122.00 

Slk-19,.Ri41 3,161.00 
~~ 1,500.00 
tl1! I -g),:r 75,617.00 
41:TT "Qcf ~ ~ 40,082.00 

3ra ,)'If 

ITT~~ 15,000.00 

*"~ 22,27,362.25 

~ 84,78,662.00 ~ 84,78,662.00 
~~40 
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$if.ii 1-4-2017 i\' 31-3-2018 (iii; i'f ~ ,);" ft1iii ,£r.ii V<I 'Jfi ,£r.ii ,);" 'l'1fl I i;irltj',ii' V<I arrar.r 

llffC<f'IT ilf'@1if 

T<l<R"l 1":<ITTfifl <ITTfifl ~ T<l<R"l m: <ITTfifl <ITTfifl ~ 
~, .•..•. ~= 
~"-T~ 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 ~V<f3JmRT 6,59,48,298.00 6,59,48,298.00 
~~ 7,33,686.00 5,18,10,734.00 5,25,44,420.00 ~ 35,36,369.00 35,36,369.00 

3ITTf9'< 24,19,177.00 24,19,177.00 
-.-.~ mr.rf.rmr f.r1tnrr 1!ol3$1t~ 5,92,963.00 5,92,963.00 

~~' 2,49,527.00 2,49,527.00 
~.mnrn~ 11,05,49,841.00 29,94,500.00 11,35,44,341.00 ~'.::"" 2,09,145.00 2,09,145.00 
~ 61,19,549.00 61,19,549.00 67,559.00 67,559.00 
ll'T"n-'lra fuT 5,42,304.00 96,645.00 6,38,949.00 

~!raRolvcroo~o!m 31,39,616.00 31,39,616.00 
~-'Ira 3,44,444.00 3,08,064.07 6,52,508.07 M3!Rolt 51,43,432.00 51,43,432.00 

:irr,rllffea-,rr inrraf.t;i;= 

~;,mw 4,82,000.00 1,25,000.00 6,07,000.00 ~V<fl!<IRIRITT 40,648.00 40,648.00 
~'l_,lc'<fi 60,350.00 60,350.00 imt'fif~/=vcr= 61,734.00 61,734.00 

3!$rn".JITT f.tit)- ;,it "C.'lf.lITT.lITT~, 
fci-(><1.ii1%H./lll'T"n 16, 70,400.00 16, 70,400.00 1!f.rnc;rfu 1,27,900.00 14,000.00 1,41,900.00 
~~ 75.30 75.30 tj"@"q,V<fqftw 57,730.00 32,828.00 90,558.00 
JmtT~ ~ 10.00 10.00 TTTT<r.f l!c[ ~ 10,38,575.00 74,987.00 11,13,562.00 
<tJ./:tf.l,!:t 1,50,214.00 1,50,214.00 ~= 1,85,068.00 1,85,068.00 
~'lilm./:tf.lsf:t 6,000.00 3,500.00 9,500.00 311q,ff.Jich{iill 70,54,085.50 49,79,825.75 1,20,33,911.25 

~ 7,026.00 7,026.00 ~ J 

'j"o <ffi'IT 41 
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••• r.i •• ; ~ 2,17,826.00 1,00,696.00 3,18,522.00 
~lllffi 9,74,743.00 9,74,743.00 

~3TTJ,)1, 69,750.00 69,750.00 ~ma,,jt 69,036.00 730.00 69,766.00 
alt~ 2,27,934.00 2,27,934.00 ilol'V<fq'f(;,l= 80,315.00 80,315.00 
~ 30,56,066.00 30,56,066.00 ~ ~ ~ 2,46,852.00 82,172.00 3,29,024.00 
Jl1*3!Rfur 36,94,152.00 36,94,152.00 ~lllffi 5,000.00 5,000.00 
Vor3$l)' 5,95,388.00 5,95,388.00 ll<rrmlTc'IT ~ 37,139.00 37,139.00 an.,. 14,821.00 14,821.00 ll<rrmlTc'IT~ 13,36,268.00 13,36,268.00 
.lll>r'fi< 24,19,177.00 24,19,177.00 ll<rrmlTc'IT ~ ~ 14,000.00 14,000.00 
~'fi'{ 2,09,145.00 2,09,145.00 fc;r,t, 27,669.00 18,560.00 46,229.00 

m!\.rt)"vcr~ 16,520.00 16,520.00 
~ 96,328.00 12,307.00 1,08,635.00 

31r<l"~ ~~~= 2,02,060.00 2,02,060.00 
'l>1mlt 6,36,953.00 42,982.00 6,79,935.00 

m ~ * ~ f.timrr 2,78,875.00 2,78,875.00 We)" 4,750.00 4,750.00 
~*~f.timrr 29,54,407.00 29,54,407.00 ~ 8,000.00 8,000.00 = 1,18,442.00 844.00 1,19,286.00 

~ 2,448.00 2,448.00 
=1Jq= 7,16,743.00 7,16,743.00 
wrr<& V<f ~ 20,000.00 20,000.00 
~ma,,jt 3,46,508.00 52,166.00 3,98,674.00 
~~00 2,95,750.00 2,95,750.00 
~'< ,ffi fflsfS>, 5,92,358.00 40,329.00 6,32,687 .00 
~ 81,621.00 81,621.00 
=lllffi 1,42,303.00 2,500.00 1,44,803.00 

~ 69,10,317.00 69,10,317.00 
;,foflllffi 1,01,225.00 1,01,225.00 
1!'Rft 48,600.00 4,334.00 52,934.00 
~ 1,66,325.00 17,40,000.00 19,06,325.00 
3$.r,f31R ~ 16, 70,400.00 4,44,02,243.00 4,60,72,643.00 
~~~ 2,78,875.00 29,53,407.00 32,32,282.00 
m~~~ 1,000.00 1,000.00 

3ITTlll' 

~3TTJ,)1, 18,000.00 18,000.00 
fzy ,r,:r ~ 3TTJ,l1, 18,24,800.00 18,24,800.00 
3$.r,f31R~ 97,62,800.00 97,62,800.00 
~'li)"~~~N 5,53,148.00 1,04,045.00 6,57,193.00 
~~I 3TTJ,11, 61,19,549.00 61,19,549.00 

f.1-,ra- q~~q~,tj lj;f ;i;>J 

~vcroo 7,59,447.00 7,52,875.00 15,12,322.00 
~q,[;i;>J 6,67,792.00 6,67,792.00 

3ra ,)'tr 

~~ 10,000.00 10,000.00 
~~ 77,86,540.80 77,86,540.80 

~ 13,33,67,409.30 5,55,30,673.07 18,88,98,082.37 ~ 13,33,67,409.30 5,55,30,673.75 18,88,98,083.05 
'j"om'.9:rr42 



llTT"n'IT l{'1l"ffi;:r 
T<l<R"I m: <f[;,fifJ <f[;,fifJ ~ T<l<R"I m: <f[;,fifJ <f[;,fifJ ~ 

J!R1wl,t'l>r ~= 

~~ 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 ~Q<f~ 1,58,46,548.00 1,58,46,548.00 
~~ 96,886.45 22,63,564.52 23,60,450.97 ~~ 26,750.00 26,750.00 

m 1, 79,815.00 1, 79,815.00 
""<l; ?,'lwr f.rmr f.rftnrr ~ 12,32,444.00 12,32,444.00 

.im~ 11,21,369.00 11,21,369.00 
~3ITTW~ 2, 75,14,656.00 9,13,000.00 2,84,27,656.00 M3!ITTft 21, 78,579.00 21,78,579.00 
"CR13TTH!R~ fa{>i1iii1CJ.{d-i 19,00,000.00 19,00,000.00 ~ zrar 1,04,833.00 1,04,833.00 
~ 20,17,187.00 20,17,187.00 ~~ 19,17,187.00 19,17,187.00 
"llfCn~ :,mr~ 4,21,429.00 4,21,429.00 

;;ftwr3$fr 24,594.00 24,594.00 ~= 47,486.00 36,402.00 83,888.00 1RRft"3TT{~~ 11,50,877.00 11,50,877.00 

~3!nf ~~= 

~3TT{ ~~= 2,365.00 2,365.00 ~<r ru ~ 1,13,361.00 1,13,361.00 
;;ftwr~ 24,594.00 24,594.00 ~ 9,85,254.00 9,85,254.00 
1RRft"3TT{~ ~ 11,39,992.00 11,39,992.00 ~ = m;,,.rr- 3f1zj1' 3,98,012.00 3,98,012.00 
ofqiRm1'lcf-~ 20,475.00 20,475.00 ~ G1scl1sT 30,000.00 30,000.00 
~q;1-~~ 15,085.00 15,085.00 ~= 12,11,375.00 12,11,375.00 
~~~ 1, 71,659.00 1, 71,659.00 ~Q<f~ 9,436.00 200.00 9,636.00 
~ 3,67,050.00 3,67,050.00 qft'liT1f 20,159.00 20,159.00 

~~Q<f3TTsT 4,069.00 140.00 4,209.00 

~ ~ at- fi;rv ~ 496.00 8,217.00 8,713.00 
~ w;;ror~<l; For~ 3,749.00 3,749.00 

~Jlfl:m 32,200.00 32,200.00 $<'1<ts'.'lffitl ~ct ;;ror m:rR" 2,69,534.00 2,69,534.00 
~ 7,15,300.00 7,15,300.00 ~ at- fi;rv ;;ror qr,, 22,545.00 520.00 23,065.00 
;;ftwr~ 6,800.00 6,800.00 f<rtm:r 22,575.00 22,575.00 ~= 7,400.00 7,400.00 ~ •• :!'IR 973.00 973.00 
:,mr~ 4,21,429.00 4,21,429.00 ~1;[31T{" 1,35,126.00 24,713.00 1,59,839.00 
~~<i?;r 10,12,232.00 10,12,232.00 ~3p@T<f~~ 41,618.00 1,527.00 43,145.00 
3TTWf;3p@T<f 8,234.00 8,234.00 ~G1scllsT= 38,911.00 38,911.00 
~~ 28,750.00 28,750.00 ~Q"Q"lTT!tmr,, 2,87,900.00 2,87,900.00 

RT'f>q;1-~ 17,500.00 17,500.00 
~ ~ Q"Q"lTT!t 5,700.00 5,700.00 
n:ITTlol 3,29,122.00 1,05,325.00 4,34,447.00 
M~ 2,37,573.00 2,37,573.00 
~ 22,01,132.00 2, 70,174.00 24,71,306.00 
gt;;ror 20,868.00 4,015.00 24,883.00 
.3!ffiR<T1;[31T{" 17,502.00 17,502.00 
3!N<ffi'[ f<rtm:r ~ 15,360.00 41,733.00 57,093.00 
~B;TT~ 300.00 300.00 
~~ 1,35,720.00 40,709.00 1, 76,429.00 

'J"o<ffim43 
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~q;r~ 20,637.00 20,637.00 
'lil<fr=:3"R<R" 17,356.00 17,356.00 
N1Q.,"IQift1 ~ 6,100.00 6,100.00 
3"R<RT q;r ~ 420.00 420.00 
~~ 9,486.00 9,486.00 
~~ 1,022.00 1,022.00 
~=-Rl'F-Rt/~~ 33,789.00 33,789.00 
~ = 5,14,500.00 5,14,500.00 
:ITTr.,~1;[:l'JR' 9,500.00 9,500.00 
~~ 1,494.00 1,494.00 
~3ITT' 'Fl<r~rrorr 3, 73,000.00 3, 73,000.00 
3f1Unr= 2,25,000.00 2,25,000.00 

3fnr lf1@lif 

Q113ITT'3ITT'~- [a{<cl.iiiY;O-l 19,00,000.00 19,00,000.00 
~= 
~ 98,325.00 98,325.00 

~q~~qfc!'cllfiircr~~'R'= 

~ 5,300.00 5,300.00 
$o'litdoii$C.~ 2,41,500.00 2,41,500.00 
~ 2, 73,000.00 2, 73,000.00 ~ircr~ 26,250.00 26,250.00 
'!iTGT~i:IITT 9,440.00 9,440.00 

3@,tor 

~~ 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 
~~ 33,09,409.45 4,09,651.00 37,19,060.45 

~ 3,55,42,330.45 32,40,416.52 3,87,82,746.97 ~ 3,55,42,330.45 32,40,417.00 3,87,82,747.45 
~msm44 



ffi";iii 1-4-2017 if 31-3-2018 cfCf; ti riffi' ll;" ffiv ~ 'Qq ¾fi ~ ll;" tflff if~ 'Qq :ip@To'f 

~ :iprar.r 
~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ 

~11)11' ~~ 
~-crci3lmn! 1,04,28,678.00 1,04,28,678.00 

~~ 5,000.00 5,000.00 "lllolT 3lmn!/ tn:! 2,10,922.00 13,219.00 2,24,141.00 
~~ 2,22,994.00 56,74,958.00 58,97,952.00 ~3f$R:T - 3ffip:T 26,142.00 26,142.00 

- ffi~r ffi8:TT 3lc'<'IT 20,000.00 20,000.00 
"ifltcl,a'l,(101~ - ~ 7, 79,000.00 7, 79,000.00 

- ~3TTWT 13,500.00 13,500.00 
~~~ 1,45,60,048.00 4,23,171.00 1,49,83,219.00 ~<R" 41,000.00 41,000.00 
1Rl3lR3lR~ ~ 19,00,000.00 19,00,000.00 3-TT<l"<R" 7,10,912.00 7,10,912.00 
~ 7, 79,000.00 7,79,000.00 
1ifrCcf~ - 1nm:rf.!rcl;~ - 

- ~~ 971.00 266.00 1,237.00 
~~ 27,624.00 1,56,568.00 1,84,192.00 31,i:fiff:;Hi:fi C½f<l"- m ~ 3,17,580.00 3,17,580.00 

- ~ -crci ~ ~ 1,06,419.00 1,06,419.00 
qtlfll<li ~ 5,000.00 5,000.00 

~~i'rsrlRl 19,668.00 19,668.00 
~ 7,65,600.00 7,65,600.00 n=n,:r.=r 12,692.00 2,198.00 14,890.00 
u11Q{-1QC'I~ 6,600.00 6,600.00 ~ITTIT~ 11,605.00 11,605.00 
~ 4,28,881.00 4,28,881.00 ~i:fiT&r<l 4,33,048.00 59,917.00 4,92,965.00 
~3f$R:T- 3ffip:T 26,142.00 26,142.00 ~~ 14,500.00 14,500.00 
~3TTWT 31,050.00 31,050.00 irc;r~ i:tidR-l<.ii 14,304.00 14,304.00 

mac;r ~ i:fil<rr"<1 i:tiAi11~<.11 i:fiT ~ 10, 76,433.00 10, 76,433.00 
3fr<I"~ ~w 2,850.00 2,850.00 

~~~ 2,20,000.00 2,20,000.00 
tll:! tr.'f ~ - 3,128.00 3,128.00 ~ WcfTsT &[<l 25,000.00 25,000.00 
9"1ti:fi{UI ~!yi:fi" ~ - 94,500.00 94,500.00 Qil4"1tiQC'l{'fi -~th=r~ 18,526.00 18,526.00 
irc;r3f$:ft 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 ~3ITT"~&r<l 9,93,899.00 9,93,899.00 
fcrtmr qq;T{" *'" ~ 514.00 4,000.00 4,514.00 lR'f.3-flTQ"Cfl- ~ <'1 %1"1 ~ ~ 33,600.00 33,600.00 

')1>c5"~45 
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~-.:r ran-~ 34,794.00 34,794.00 
~~ 15,000.00 15,000.00 
~t'rmrr~ 72,311.00 72,311.00 
~-.:rra=rr~ 1,87,986.00 1,87,986.00 
~~~ 16,171.00 16,171.00 
3?;'UTca'f&r<l 1,45,825.00 1,45,825.00 
~~m 1,68,935.00 1,68,935.00 
~ ~ m 59,788.00 59,788.00 
tfR:fr~ q~:z.i~;,icr11 m 2,44,800.00 9,31,559.00 11, 76,359.00 
\.lkF-JJ~:z.il 9,631.00 9,631.00 

~~ 

J.J.Mli>tll 3,128.00 3,128.00 
~ ,j[1JT llaf ~ 4,26,381.00 - 4,26,381.00 
'CR'f3TTHlR3f$- ~ 19,00,000.00 19,00,000.00 
~~lcrli<'l~<'I f.:mt 16, 70,400.00 16, 70,400.00 

~ q~~qfc!'cl~1 'Q<i ~ ~ q"{ ~ - 
- 

~VciftfftaT 64,888.00 64,888.00 
~V<i"Ric{ 1,33,288.00 1,33,288.00 
~3ITT ~<'1%1"1 ~ m 1,01,841.00 1,01,841.00 

3icr~),r - 
- 

ITTtf ~ 5,000.00 5,000.00 
~mos 9,67,391.00 23,43,812.00 33,11,203.00 

- 
~ 1,68,58,453.00 82,56,325.00 2,51,14,778.00 ~ 1,68,58,453.00 82,56,325.00 2,51,14,778.00 

1:fS0~46 



~ 1-4-2017 if 31-3-2018 cfCI; tf riffi 4i" ffiv ~ Ver ¾fi ~ 4i" 'q"ll'f *~Ver ~ 

~ 3P@1if 
'JclcROT '3T'{'$;1irr '$;lil1 Tc1'lcllf ~ 'JclcROT '3T'{ '$;lil1 '$;lil1 Tc1'lcllf ~ 

~,liir ~~ 

~~ 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 cfcla,Vcf~ 42,09,032.00 19,78,628.00 61,87,660.00 
~~ 98,853.50 29, 70,514.00 1,53,382.50 32,22, 750.00 m:IT~ 32,503.00 57,892.00 90,395.00 

~ ~ 11,923.00 - 11,923.00 
"ll'Co~ ~ 30,940.00 - 30,940.00 

i;rc;m 3TT<l qi"{ 3,08,112.00 33,300.00 3,41,412.00 
~3ITT"IR1~ 1,04,58,289.00 4,55,992.00 - 1,09,14,281.00 ~qi"{ 10,710.00 - 10,710.00 

- - 

"ll'Co~ ~~~ - 
- 

~~ 16,277.00 84,690.00 9,152.00 1,10,119.00 3m'Rit~~ 37,37,962.00 7,24,334.50 249.00 44,62,545.50 

~ - 60,000.00 60,000.00 
fctfcltr l ~ ~ ~~ 16,218.00 - 16,218.00 

~ 1,40,920.00 - 1,40,920.00 
~cf;'l'f.rsf;'r 2,02,400.00 2,02,400.00 Qo1QJ-14l<>1l ~ - 2,60,671.00 2,60,671.00 
~ cf;'I' f.rsf;'r 10,520.00 10,520.00 fctrmr i;[cfiR' <t' ~ 3,086.00 - 3,086.00 
~ cf;'I' f.rsf;'r 21,150.00 21,150.00 Qo15C:.c>"),_ffifiWl4l 3,86,851.00 - 3,86,851.00 
<;!TCc,~ 9,975.00 9,975.00 ~~ 63,978.00 - 63,978.00 
~~]y<f> 59,400.00 7,150.00 66,550.00 ~.:rr8:IT~ 2,14, 717.00 - 2,14, 717.00 
~qi"{ 10,710.00 10,710.00 - 

3TT<l cfi< 3,08,112.00 3,08,112.00 ~ q~~qfc!'o<.1~ vci ,f;:ri)•1c1 ~ ~ ~ 
~i;r3'i'R' 16,220.00 16,220.00 
'C!"fRftJffi<J: - 91 C't <.1 J-t <hH 5,000.00 5,000.00 ~ 50,550.00 - 50,550.00 

~ 51,420.00 - 51,420.00 

~ ~mft.:r 7,001.00 - 7,001.00 
- ~ 14,980.00 - 14,980.00 

'3ft'Jf$Rr 3,600.00 3,600.00 fctrmr i;[cfiR' <t' ~ - 10,030.00 10,030.00 
~ 2,68,000.00 2,68,000.00 
"Q<:T.3ITT"Q' 1,685.00 1,685.00 3fcl" tliir 
~ 1,22,919.00 60,000.00 1,82,919.00 

- ~~ 5,000.00 5,000.00 
~~ 20, 73,162.50 4,51,340.50 4,13,480.50 29,37,983.50 

~ 1,13,69,065.50 35, 76,196.00 4,13,729.50 1,53,58,991.00 ~ 1,13,69,065.50 35,76,196.00 4,13, 729.50 1,53,58,991.00 
tJ">c5 f'IWTT 4 7 
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ff.iii 1-4-2017 i 31-3-2018 n'ifi" ifli- iiiffi i r.fu -iiti.-ii Q"q *i-iiti.-ii i tffi * ~ Q"q aprar.r 

~ l{3Tcl1iJ 
~ m~ ~ ifior ~ m~ ~ ifior 

~,'tlr ,Rjjq.11 lxl<I' 

~00 1,862.00 4,243.00 6,105.00 ~V<'f3m!RT 39,51,478.00 39,51,478.00 
~00 5,561.00 41,59,821.00 41,65,382.00 ~~ 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 

tro- 1,22, 758.00 47,412.00 1, 70,170.00 
<flt~ <\'!'(iii ~ r.rttt 

14 ~I FA f.t iii lxl<I' 
$lt3{Rl:R1"~ 66,79,131.00 1,00,000.00 67,79,131.00 
~ 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00 ~i;ra:rR" 265.50 89.00 354.50 
~~ ~~ 2,15, 720.00 1,13,256.00 3,28,976.00 

~,;mn- 17,791.00 4,100.00 21,891.00 
~f.rsf;t 17,791.00 4,113.00 21,904.00 qm;;,f Vc'f ,;mn- 3,035.00 3,035.00 
fufml~<!i'r~ 1,500.00 1,939.00 3,439.00 ~,;mn- 11,923.00 11,923.00 
~3ITT" ~ .ftft ~ ~ 
~i;fl"Ccf~ 18,24,800.00 18,24,800.00 ~ Vc'f nlTnllTcf 4,820.00 4,820.00 
~'t>< 640.00 640.00 ~,;mn- 12,487.00 12,487.00 
tro- ;m 1,286.00 1,286.00 "lllaT Vc'f ~ ~ 4,142.00 4,142.00 

~'t>< 18,800.00 18,800.00 
'il"TCnRl"ral" 3fl<l" 't>< 1,65,894.00 1,65,894.00 

3fa'<l 9,090.00 9,090.00 
~;;im.mi:rr 12,918.00 61,461.00 74,379.00 ~<ffe!m 3,915.00 3,915.00 

~,;mn- 1,200.00 1,200.00 
~~~ 23,800.00 23,800.00 
~3ITT"- ~ isi'1c:1f.:li1ic>1 37,28,105.00 37,28,105.00 
fufml~t-~ 15,199.00 15,199.00 

~ 80,000.00 80,000.00 
~ 15,370.00 15,370.00 

~ 4,800.00 4,800.00 
~ i;r3'[R" 1,000.00 1,000.00 
~~ 8,141.00 8,141.00 
~ "l1lfq[sf Vc'f ~ ~ <l 6,000.00 6,000.00 
~ ~ ,;mn- 1,400.00 1,400.00 
~~mt <li'r ~ 41,36,800.00 41,36,800.00 
QflQJ-1Ci7<J1] ~ 5,000.00 5,000.00 

Jrnt'tlr 

~00 2,820.00 2,820.00 
~00 1,14,249.50 26,206.00 1,40,455.50 

ifior 86,44,203.00 43,32,863.00 1,29,77,066.00 ifior 86,44,203.00 43,32,863.00 1,29,77,066.00 
'f'>c5"~48 



'il1fCn<l1 3l"1l'clT,i 
l<l<l"{1JI 11"{,rr;,r,,r - l<l<l"{1JI 11"{,rr;,r,,r - 

~t'l"or ~= 
~~ <t,.,Q"ci-!m,W 37,19,429.00 37,19,429.00 
~~ 55,377.00 55,377.00 'llaf!m,W /fur 4,11,104.00 4,11,104.00 

3TT<fq,'{ 1,12,921.00 1,12,921.00 
lf't t- a'lu-r ~ ;Cr >rt r.rttt 51"1!"~ 12,527.00 12,527.00 

$flJ!RW~ 61,52,319.00 61,52,319.00 ~~= 
~fur~ 5,000.00 5,000.00 

~~ 3,982.50 3,982.50 
'lll"cf~ ~=3mlcff 71,926.00 71,926.00 

~=J,.!Jzjt 5,000.00 5,000.00 ~= 19,374.00 19,374.00 3,a'>[~ITT1To1<f,= 8,36,913.00 8,36,913.00 
~Q"ci-~m,raft 4,872.00 4,872.00 

3!r>r~ ~<f TIITT ~ 20,000.00 20,000.00 
3,a'>[~ 1,17,959.00 1,17,959.00 

~~R"f> 8,750.00 8,750.00 ~= 39,832.00 39,832.00 
~;Cr~ 400.00 400.00 ~~ 3,092.00 3,092.00 
f.lfa?;r1!ilm'fi'r~ 250.00 250.00 
fur/s1"\!" 27,488.00 27,488.00 r.t>@' q~~q~,fj Q"ci-~ inf>it'Re>!">l" 

~Q"ci-jq,lb'r 13,806.00 13,806.00 

3icrt'l"or 

~~ 
~~ 8,95,594.50 8,95,594.50 - 62,68,958.00 62,68,958.00 - 62,68,958.00 62,68,958.00 
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$iii 1-4-2017 ll 31-3-2018 cl'!> ill\- Jrcrti i ftiiii miir QCJ ¾fi m;iii i lJfi it~ QCJ ~ 
" 

~ ~ 
fctcRvr m-m;;r.rr ~ fctcRvr m-m;;r.rr ~ 

~ ,tor .ftll4-tl ~ 

moo. ~Vcr3rn'W 12,69,622.00 12,69,622.00 
~00. <1T,IT3rnW/t'ii:r 1,82,94 7 .00 1,82,94 7 .00 

3fl«~ 55,886.00 55,886.00 
<flt~ a'l'<l-t F.IA4'<! ~e<l<1" 2,90,494.00 2,90,494.00 

~~~ 26,26,824.00 26,26,824.00 ~~~~~ 5,58,299.00 5,58,299.00 

=~ 3@: ,tor 

~~ 5,121.00 5,121.00 moo. 
~00. 3,05,934.00 3,05,934.00 

~ 111fc"a<1'i 

~~ltsfi'r 31,237.00 31,237.00 

~ 26,63,182.00 26,63,182.00 ~ 26,63,182.00 26,63,182.00 
'f"o~S0 

f'-).8-~lro\t' 
).>--- 

..;~,i.:,.~. ~ I Dr.N.J. Muthukumar 
Rff'f .. reeres I Director General 
&,;'<, f>1.:~-~,.,,~ 

Central Council for Research in SidC:ha ~>t,r,,i,_.,,,,,.,,,__ 
Ministry o~: ~t. of lnd,­ 

Arumb11kkarn, Channa/ - 800108 



0. :Jb. 0,,_ iiii>j cfiT g-q;r (7R'-imf ~} 

~ ifiT irl'llf: ~ ~ ~ ~ .:, ' 
~ 31.3.201s ncfi .a111ca 3rcrflt cl;'~ m 3fm ~ ~it'M m c:m;ft ~ .:, " 
~- 24: it~('aq°' Jlaiq;cr1 .,flffiiii (.a~a1~:to1} .:, " " 
1. ~('Jl:ti ~q,(Oil cCr' ~ ifiT 3{JtfR' 

~ 31.3.2018 ~ .ficl-i1Cc1 ~ c);" ~ fckc1~ll fclc:Hfo'llll ~ cfi'r 1$ 61 ~ P-1 -~'h 
P-1::. ,Qi ii';' a:rr«=r * .filcl-llcrll ~ ~ {-q~cfic1 ~:&icficrl Rl-&ia1 c);" m ~ ~ .fiTcl-lClfr 

c.. 
~.3-TT c);" 3-1 crl 91 C'icrl ~ ~ ~ cf;'r 1$ 61 .:, .:, 

2. _,, ••• i"'" :s ifiT 3{JtfR' 

_'i ,., i.., • .., :.::. • ~ c);" m ~ f2t t\ 1 Rl cf, ~ -H .Q~ 01 cr1 c);" ~ P-i I>, ii P-i.., • Qi ii-r 

~ cf;'r 1$ 61 ~ ~"lfcf," "ITT, ~ qit c);" 3-TcfiT q:;)- q'"crl": 1!cfi" ~ ~ ~. 3o-l" .:, .:, 

3 • ~ ii Pi. Li ii fe!:n I 'l' 

fa:nTc:r qf{.fiqfc-cN1 q:;)- ~ c1-tc>-ll@.l.fi q:;)- t1c:.1cfi-< ~f2tt\1Rlcfi C'iTTlc, * c;-~ITTIT ~ t1 
" fa:nTc:r qf{,Hqfc-a.Q1 c);" ~ * 3TTsT, "fR-~. ~~ 3-ITT" 3-fa=<T SII-Hn'lcfi ~ 3fr 

.:;) 

•• \"'i> •• (-'::\ I 61 

4. '1~:tif,i.ff 
" qit c);" ~ fa:nTc:r q f{.fi q Fc-a .Q1 q"{" c1-1 c>-.Q@. 1-H ~ c);" ~ ~ c);" m ~ 

" " 
~ cfi{clllll ~ t1 

5. ~ ~<{Rci imf: ~ fa:rfu c);" 3-f~lcJcrl" q:;)- 3-f~lcJcrl" c);" qit * ~ ~ c);" ~ * 
n I.ii Iii ~ t1 '.3-fa=<:r ~ fa:lclfc-a illffi' c);" 3-f~lcJcrl" q:;)- ~ qit * ~ * ~ 

c.. .:;) 

~ t I 3-fa=<T ~ fa:l cl f2a illffi cfi'r d]"Ufcrll ~ :& i cficri J-ITa,cfl 15- ~ fa:l cl f2a illffi .fi'-.t 
c.. c.. 

~ ~ c1-tc>-llicficr1 ~ ~ "C!cf ~.3-TT cfi'r d[Uf(rlT Mt, c);" 3-f<i=RfR crl"ffe t1 " " .:;) 

-cro 51 



6. 3ftgc~ Fotfinrr 
q~ra=r fa:rfu : ~.3-TR"CRT ~ q~ra=r fa:rfu ~~r c);- c1~o1*m crl'ffe t1 sti~Q q~ra=r fa:rfu 

.:;) 

q;,- ~N trvfr" I~ fa=rfu ~ ~1o1ic1~c1 ~ ~ t1 
" ~- 25: q JA 1o1 a:i1<mT 'Qcf ~ 

.:, " 
7. ~ 

cR ~ ~ ~ ~ °JR-~ ~ ~ c),- ~ ~ ~ cR ~ q;,- ~ crl'ffe 
' ' ' .:;) t I 3-Rf: 3-TT<T cR q;,- ~ mm.na=r crl'ffe t I 

~m 
d-1~1Ptauq:; 

~ ffra" ~ ~ .:, ' 

~ 
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